. INDEXER TABLE COMPONENTS
1 4 o F Y —F—7 MRk

S

L

. SR e i - .

Ly

It a
{ : -
883 i
e Y S e
i

'[ e

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note (¢E82) w01, .. .. For eastern Europe
W02, ....Special order part

Ref. |Notz Fant bio EC.
No |IEE & » Dearptaos EEER & ®
1 GSDCT-181-000 | wtas covee =T ane-
2 Em=A031002=1p _Hlil_q_“_l L=1d ol L1 =18 [
3 - Kiw WY La=B & wy L ¥
i Wi-01agat-gi FPRTNE watwEn F_ 155, 901,4 AT Ec3 Y. 1X3.950.T7 5
5 Wr=0320500= 41 Wigage % ix0.9% T ey JREFFE WY 1
& i0%4=-1a1=000 AToRrRE{R GUISE. LEFT AFIN B 1" EX
T i!g:i-:i:-gﬁ: ANELE e FITATO R 1
G503 1=141= i ABLE, LETT 13197 ¥= [ | 1
‘“’} ESUSV-T4T-0 '4‘!‘2‘5!.‘%‘6"“1951 WG SLATE, LEFY ﬁFTE!"‘l‘E"‘EIH T
18 SE=a0L1J02-4w $CNEw mARD.T La} aFRIFra*ey RLEQ.T LeY i
11 NM=S0LCC07=41 NOT mLxg, T oYRITIE mAND.T P31 2
12 #2861 3=2312~-C00 $TO® LINE ®m2D wMIWEF ICOOW TEFY - YT b
13 CEER T A0 A R Wt Brie=12 eFEPTIF YMé=-12 1
14 B30 3=1a1-000 | &9150 34T PLATE,; LEFY BT pad8 LHey 1
13 =TivT- EEE, e IF T
1% BICIT=180=000 ITTInE FOINTER b ]
17 M= Q0L-TR feete mYnb.5 L=10 oTRTFIATAr ANE0.5 L=1D I
i EW-5330402-1F BEEEW W1A0.5 Le=d aIRITIE=RE WINQ.T Lk 3
19 =N FAN00=- 10 waiagm F.3m3.5 c¥Y ) Jat¥ry n3 3
I_u S5030=141+000 | srorega, algeT ArIA* Fa* 1
2 Yer= TLTST SkE ugm, = F7 R L E Y
22 GY0aZ=V41=C07 GEADUATES PLATE, EQGuT E St iany |
23 §3040-141-000 TAMLE COVERING PLATE, BIGHT F=7"REOVETY 19t 1
24 sA=-56030007=-10 efw m3n0.Y L= oYRIFTEtEF RIRO.3 L=4 4
5 wP=0320%00-3¢ wWaiEngw §.2x0.% CY¥I*R*F JIR~FTe W1 &
GS032=141=000 fuprava TAALE, WEIGWT f2Fmey F=7%% Ip® 1
ﬂ ESTET=1EY=-E07 WSO FLATE, LT ESHSAFIN] Yav T
28 65008-141-004 s1ed cavie PP SHA - 2
29 wm-80L0002=141 syt mann.? oTRITTE MARD,T 241 ‘
10 =4 0&0edi=Tr giasy mi L=4 oTnIFIREF BERO.T LEa *
n ETE=L40wiutD WOTHeN SWiTes F*ISATTF 1
32 POt CACYY=1at=CAl FulE JOUNCE SWITEW Agm, FRrraAqTe 1
[} THTOTONOY=3N " | YrNE RO =T L . :
14 =450 01 =18 whiagk chIFn~e En“ele mé L
38 WE=DA1 00T =0 PERING WAEEER & nITER |
s nr=g340002-39 Wt SAxg. T aYRSTIF ELER.T M) F 4
1 Em=A0LAR0 =10 fENENY magd. T Land CIRFFYESRF BLEQ.T LaB H
1k WE=CAN0 ﬂﬂ‘;% i‘tf%‘ - ESTh%y JREFIR Wi F )
3% sOTy-Tat-0 pUAVES SUSPOAT WOLOING PLATE ERINLYSY T
L0 ai011=141+902 GASEY BUBPART EtanLesp 1
A1 WM=ATLOD0 = E NUT i oURIITE MeAD,T 3ul 3
47 pALTI=4%0=£0N NOLRE SyuPsBEESdan wAMD FEFLE & LEFC T B L 1
63 EM=1061201=§) JCREW MARDLT La2 1335 MaR0.F Le12 1
bk EM=10a06F0=0C [ Achfu max(. T Led $3305 MLX0,7 | wh2 & |
L5 TIOVO=TEY =100 bYANES i 2 i
b W=l 000t =§¢ Ny I=LEa=-RfENELL U i
ir GR00Z=147-000 EBgUsT NG BOLT P AT &%t &
LE 509 =-1p1=800 CAgTLa #9215 i
e Fe=a0NIOF=10 SONRY W12 L=3y oTOPPTATRE W10 L=3y s
30 WE=1020002-u% PEATNY SAEATE mYQ [Tk Ltk BLLT "
CY] Lk 1T 4 £F 14 ELLCILREL M-I 40T CHT N"0 2xSeds =0 &
T EET08-44% - 300 mAGNET CATEW a TTEATFEPEE A 3
T EF=0AF0N00=40 CRL LI P f 1 EAT=a* IRFIN w3 12
LT $5= 40104 2) -1 Bkt ®mInd,.5 L= evEIFrTECRE NEE0.5 Le=& 12
55 maz=1V1LENAD FYBAL AWITEw FRUME 8OLY 2 T FL e &
4 WP=1881001=10¢ | wAgmgn, =4 ESTE RNy Wi &
5 SIETEATISNY [ SRR waiei e TATESS 3
8 NE=40E030 =10 T Wy ofRftye g ThI L
1] Gig09=Ya1=C00 SAGNET CATCH 3 TI=¥TFEr2Y B &
&0 g3 =181 =900 INBENER FNETALLATION Sasf TIFYEt=an g 1
&1 Esmhmrnnﬂ EWFaREnty SuITEM FLATE L™ A2 FTa8W FU9T4T |
- «Fip JENTe Saud, 7 Le) ATHEPEAREN ALNO.T Led 2
li Hl-ﬁg{ﬂ-ﬂ 7| ¥ = FLELiT e T
LY wa=35C0a30=-00 EN[NEENTY=3T0® SWITE tE* 3=k Bosf 1
&% =04 0 00=D tYAT @lwg & EX=%¥r & 4
e BIC1T=14Y =000 STANY SWLTCH FEAFT SLATELiRT pT= ki3I 3o pEva i
a7 B~k 240] =10 I%afs Wi L= oYRTFIITRs w0, T Lus &
&1 E3OPE=-181-009 JTANT JuiTCa iy ET AT o~y 1
Y] (453 FEL Y L1 -1 STARY fuiVES TalrT SLATY _STaY EYYI{ET Lavha TaW T
T =ag=FFoAN030 L EL TR T =55 Fan=2 1
" S3013-v41 =023 STANT RWITCHE EmRTALLIWE PLATE =3 f9F LYFRLR 1
=1 | s [ESCMI=14T-009 Ewii TuiTCs CTA®RER LT FES] BT e T A et 1
re P00 3O GG -0 WA Amfe =g LT R I FFL w4 ?
‘;j w4008 = TR feata mi =4 FIRTEFEC RS SLQD . F Laa I
. EROOL=TaY=0A0 [ STANTING Smifrcm Aaw, EY ATIF 7% L]
T3 mAL-VAEAG000 d=FNE *Lg 20 fdas PRI (4 }]
ra mac=-5v50%000 FICYS SWEITCw 1% 247} i1
Fr Hac-1160N00 MIC¥o=~3wlTEs COVER RAIFRA = |
rE WE=0 00 0= 18 Wagses 1. 7xA % EST=H"3 In"%)g m% 2
i ir-4032C0F-1# gERiw mi¥n0,.5 L=2D SINPrTYEAr W3N0.5 L=20 2
30 BIOTE-TaY-008 ATART FuL¥ce PLATE ES A4l T5dW |
(] E500%=101=003 FRGNTY COWER, LEFT E= ST EBAT= Ty 1
&k SICDA=YaY=000 FRQNT COWER, WTGWT RSN T 1
11 GER19=-Y 38009 BupkE AugRTNG A= Y TR 'y
i L LS Tl Tl F RS € et =AEE.T a7y minf. ' 233 L
g5 e Y j=00 | jERTs ML Le& zY i LED.T Lu &
Be | %07 ﬂﬁl!-;li-h"i- SLING SAST Agm, LEFf R.DZ/E&|A/AV Y%7 L 7! 1
57 ¥ TR=-1030081=30 fCags =Y L=% A S2IRLl¥EILs ®¥xB.Y Led (3]
L E | M EICES=-1E1=-000 SLEE BASE, LEPFY B OFFEL| RIS g4 TU=q 1)
a9 LI Es0aY=187=002 "IN M D236 By FEgdpnn =08 £1)
wa lﬂg Eiﬂrg*;li;ﬂﬂﬂ ITompge SPBTNG SQUNTING BLATE A C2AEL| AFDINS =" 39944 ir
a1 & EM=&0 J0&0 =KL SCREN WY Lk A DEFER] T30 WI10.9 L=4 T4
'ﬂ'_""!'ﬂ!" =To1=000  [APWCER PLATE [ A 0Z2/B4 RH‘"-'FTFH%!; . 1)
WOTEGADTI=1 =000 ELIME DRSE fuPrdal A OFFRAERAIAM AN 4y {1

HEH
5 M S

From the library of: Supe_rio&Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT)
B2y () ME

From the library of: SuperioSéwing Machine & Supply LLC



Rel. |Mots Part Ko, EC
Mo (BR & & s thcen TESE - L EEE-
Yy Em=afa 5011w ECOEW mLED.T Lel) =33 miaxf.T Lefd (]
F ra=- 100030 F-00 CLAMF CYLINMER, LEFT IFFr = 1013 i
3 eue=035 24000 uNjvreg L g Iha™ =§ 1
F 1 = 1EIIi“I;iE.f E-!! S/RIFIACRF BLRD.T Lo 1T T
] B3V 2a~147-000 fuiPENSION PLATE, LEFT FIFTE A AEY EF 1
& & e51iT=-181=-000 (LawF Seming ES1LT=181-008 -
. ESTAT=-141=000 CLAWF TEmjwd, LITY e il R A ] 1
¥ F3125=141=-000 CLAWME AW, LE?T FITr-L £ i
F=1|a 14%=141= AYRILIA®Y CLARF amm B9y ]
=t T SCHEY T mi.E L= T
F=3(= [&3138=-141-000 RgESEN CAR i IL i
] iN=-404L0R02=-Tr fCafe mexG. " Leod SFRIFFTE*NF miE0.T Lol 2
w EITTE-140 -000 CLANE CATCE PLATE b B kR 1
10 £5114=151=000 aaLT EL %l i EELLET Y] 2
i1 llill*illiﬂﬂﬂ FuAEA Car Eravra®i 1
(T2 K CT ] T 3 ¥
13 l-unntunu?-li FLEEN mi Led aIRITIA=NE BAED.T Le& 1
i B3 3L=141-000 ELASE AEm WOLBEE FA3T*P=LTT: 1
L] . Em=E0R0502=TR SCAEw maED. P LaY . 12784 | SA=-2040802=TH -
e L im=-S0a0A0 -1 JtEiw mand L. V2TBE] Haay" mMATD.T Luil 1
=1 s [um=-a0L0000-5E NUT mAED, T in_127/8eoTndi9e Wand.7 2ui 3
AL = = TwaF iint 1 0 T — e
LE) #3112 3=181=000 CLAmP Searv, LEFT FIFTE S £ ]
L1 WE=08N0002-uE [eEING GALEER My A3 Ee g 1
1w mE= 508300 =51 WIT FOE RERECEY oIEIIIF WE P 1
] B3 I2-141-000 LEFT CYLINGER PLATH EF uLas ¥ panadd i
4 EA=8001V401=TF feuEy mEEd. T Ll BIEIFIATAL MARD, 7 Leig 1
7 = = AYETNG WATWIE WL A LD i
1) We=DL 080030 wATmEE Wy AT ESE JAATL mk i
e Wi=0410002-x5 SERING GATRER w4 AT E~) ?
s KA~ 0ERa01 -3¢ WUT W4 oTRITI M& 151 |
e wE=§3A080T- 31 BT NUT CREGETIVAN Foam wob oTaTIT B 2% 7
iF wi-0A20CG02-45 SPRING WASHER 8, 2E15.4n2 ATy 8. 2019 k02 S
Ty - - fwa® NENE 7 ER=dFka9 T
Fd G5108="a1=000 BOLLER SuAFT o=3TT14%9 |
10 §E=-1080003=-00 HALLES LR TR ?
n GEYOT=T8Y =000 BOLLER SHART [NETALLING PLATE o=3T11 FYITL 1
l; :1~ﬁalﬂﬂti*ll FERING i!!lil Hh N 315 E= 5 ma E]
&R0 E=TH pIndrrEcak Mepl.¥ Lwi
;‘l—"‘"‘ - EHF"EI ._-T: S RO P FRSEF WLRO. ¥ Lad ) [ ‘i‘—
14 GE0AaT=141=000 FLATR EPiluﬂ FYRIFSI=N FANTR i
I GE118=141 =000 ANOLE PIXTMNT PLATE A FoARLAFLLD ) L]
it Sm=a0Sy 20z=10 ScREw mSdA0.0 Letid DInNIFTE=LF ASED. B L®1d 4
1 WE=-0B510002-44 ESRTNG WAiMEs MY AEaRR NS NE &
i BIT0E=161=000  SEARING BLOCK B A= 297 A n%__
(Y| M= hd kX140 SCOCW ME Lwdf A hTFTE REO.E Leds
Wl Wi=DR 10000 =x3 WERIME WATWEE MY it B ol - bt B b %
(% | fE=83L101 =T EEREY ®Wex1h FAIES MLHO.T LelD ¥
43 GHY0E-181-000 FEED BUmRART FWaFT NP Eld 1115~y |
1Y fe=-E0L0502=TR fCAER mExEO. T Lol bidzi= MAEO.T Lwk 2
(% g3 105-181-000 EaLLLe FmART F Lo i o L e 1
o} {50018 00 1 EERTW WEaW. W Le1Y = uynyntnE’i!i:il LeTx ;|
wr =05 0002-x% SFEiNG waguim my =¥ m5 |
(| WE=35832%0=8F WAEure EITEAeE INeETE W #
L 3101 =181=003 FOED SLDCE, LTTT AFrerd £Fy 1
£3 £h=T1E0001-30 fLISE SCawiwg TE LI F
%i 8310%=-141-037 TIRENG JELY PIAINE "LATR FAIZT gt JFTTE i
WE=OLTETOT-a fratat Watwia Wi T kAl o LT |
3l pE-gaialg-re pialy mEnd.T Lelp SIGTFTA=RE =AE0.T L=14 ]
. 19 CS12=140=020 LEETe atCMlLgpENsS fwifCe CAW R rIEEL 1
33 =5 080 2~ iCate =Y Loy oFRFria~nr AYNQ0.3 L=8 5
i RE-4BLO002-00 wiT WigA, 7 arsdrn A, T Il 1
grealeofi-1T¢ ljtute @ " GTNTTIA=&T 1
iﬁ I A52587-1 [teetw l*’ 1I_L¥5i SR FTERAE e — |
i 511 =141=009 ANGLE FRlafms FLATE & FEFERITEIY B L
1] iR=3051207-T0 $ERTw WEuf, ¥ Let2 TIRIFTASRE WEEO.F Le1) ¥
A Wi=03 1090 - SEEINE gaREiE mY A3 B3 ]
[ 11 #F=-0L 5000011 abgsge eV R%y JIN*TFLE =§ )
61 £3121=-141-283 FaSLg sumegaq F=7=H7743 j
11 | - BCiim WIAD.% L=70 oTEFPFasRs =gl 5 L=T0 T
&% wP=0820500=45% wifui® T, rpd.)% cH¥ren~a 1% mi £
L1 Hag=11a02a00 miERO-SafTES Covin ALTFAA= - L]
&7 Wa=8a07rr00=-069 U LI L T4IgheTH I
BY IE=¥0EAT ) =30 ScEth mY Lsal gTEPEA=RP RS | =43 1
r*; hl-l#!ﬂﬂ@!*t! 25T Mot (ejSufivae rosx EOG oTETTSr EE ) |
EYTEY=-TaV=-08T (FUaniuG WLOCL & I T
i M -181=083 CamsEETiNG Ban Az dad LSYPE* S 1
Py E117L=141=000 CONNECTING Sa@ FINIWG ®LATE (Mt e SR EE S i
rl L b 1op febel Pl 14 Nyt =3 aiefrer aSnE 8 Ja) 1
i -5 547 -20 scoEw Aind. N Leny Fadis mER0_ 0 Laty 1
13 #3=3410003-u3 S fng eniein =L A FIR T ma 2
T = TET- W - » oTePFIRSLF WCAO.T Led% |
n 831N =181=000 SEEER PECOEANING SWITER PLATE TSYPEE PTITH I
ra =01 202 =t senfw wiEd, N L=%2 avedrraTLe wiwd. 0 Le1 ]} F
L Wi-0I08200=-00 CI s FLL 1R AL T T ALY 1
[ 1] mAg=11a0dvtd mica@=-ywifCE Caviw AT - 5
1 iﬂiﬁiiniﬂﬂiil sy g, 20, CHR"x JR*TTh =} d
7 T LI .y Le .7 L*30 )
i) Elfiﬂ-ill-ﬂﬂﬂ wIm§ BQEITION fUMEON PLATE EAb bttt P IT LR ] 1
1" fm=ai0R] =10 FEMEd Ml Lad aInITiacer mIng. ¥ L*A &
53 WO= 0001 200=-03 FHOTR=-RICAQETNEQNR T T4 0ELY 1
1] wr=0120800=50 uigHEw %.720.9% E¥I™n™a IR ¥y m] 2
!r SM=5031002=1" |::ntu Hind,3 iLevd ovasFrEcRE HYE0, 5 L=14 2
® |UFTEE=T8T=900 L-LLEAL LTS DFTEE B LT |
A9 - fH=404L0R02=-TF CAEW ARED.P L=9 A OB ER IR rIR=KF M40, T Le8 2
0 B+ lur=0u30801-%¢ WASHER Wi A OBfRLiEmanph=s ZR=3TL Wi ]

From the library of: Superior Sevxing Machine & Supply LLC




3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT)
miw () BE

From the library of: Superior §ev_ving Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Mote Pari MNa. . — o | ﬁnu_

No. 1 B escriplion Dl b 1

O i ] -ﬂr B :BI;LEEF[-] -El E"':|:|'
1 EM=4035201=5N SCREW M3X0,5 L=3Z FA®23ILY MIX0D.S L=3X7 F
. GS132=161=000 SUSPENS[ON PLATEs RIGHT 273Ny ¥ 1
= G5127=-161=-000 CLAMP SPRING k- el L 1
& SH=&pZgfg2-TP SCREW M3 L=8 |0¥a2P+E* Lk H3%0,5 L=B8 1
5 G5133=-141=-000 TUBE INSTALLING PLATE FA=7eEUNFLA 1
& MAT=-80159T00 CORD HOLDER FrOTY =kt E¥ki 1
? [HH-@UIDEDE-Et HUT M3 oErnersE H3X0.5 2582 1
2 PA=1000501=00 CLAMP CYLIWNDER, RIGHT IFLULE*= 10X5 1
=) HH=&0&0003=5E HUT FOR BRACKET OunatsE M& 2332 1
10 W5=0410002=K5 SPRING WASHER M& L AS L8 1
11 G5130=141-000 CLAMP SHAET, BIGHT e il g AT AT PR, i
1z 653p4=161=000 CLAMP ARM HOLDER DL T T i
E RE=0&00000~KQ SHAP RING & [En* 740 & 1
14 5H-B¢¢¢Sﬂz—tp SCREW M4Xg,T L=53 FARL® MLEQ, T L=3 1
15 fG5131=151=000 CLAMP ARM+ RIGHT BT R=f IRt 1
14 G5138=144 =000 RUBBER CaP RAXMII* 1
17 WE=0310002-KR SPRING WASHER Z-9X5.9K1.4 i Rt - Rl v T S B 6 1 R 1
18 SH=-4B8a0552-TP SCREW MZ.6X0.45 L=g OYAZPIH kb H2, ¢ L=% 1
1% ﬂ5|??-1§1-ﬂﬂﬂ RIGHT CYLINRDER BASE % St b R E e ol 1
20 G6512g=151=000 RIGHT CYLINDER PLATE Eerniloge k0T TR 1
21 WP=0430800=5E HASHER M4 EFT*n=2 In* 338 M4 2
£Z WS=D410002~K5 SPRING WASHER M4 AR Ry M4 2
23 SH=-G0&0B02-TP SCREW M&XO,.7 L=B CUNePTIE* b H4X0,7 L=8 Fo
24 SH-4041402-Tp SCREW M&x0,7 L=1& DYNSPIRS kb MLXO,7 LE1d 4
75 Wo=04 TOO0F-KES SPREIKG UASHER M4 frETrnty M4 &
26 WP=0430200=5E WASHER M lcsgenea A7 Mé &
27 NH=5080002=5E SET NUT CRIGHTIFOR FOREK ROD gupnaFdE ME 2L )
25 WS=0820002=K5 SPRAING WASHER B, Zx15.4K2 ftaYe*n*3 B.Z2x15,.4%X2 F
24 RE=C700000=K0 EHAP RING T ER*2kd0 ¥ 2
30 G5108-141=-000 ROLLER SHAFT D=-59115* 9 2
31 SE=10BO003~00 ROLLER ARP LI 2
3D G5107=151=-000 ROLLER SHAFT IMNSTALLIMG PLATE O=5%%1 kFUutqsq |
13 WE=0L10002=K5 SPRIMNG WASHER My e nta ML 2
Th SH=pps0g02=TP SCREW M&XD.,7 L=8 QUnZFPTE* L H&LX0,.7 LE=S .
Is SH=£051552-5P SCREW M5 L=i15 QFRaFrE* ke HEX0.8 L=15 F
I6 HE=-0510002=~£5 SPRING WASHER MS N* 37+ 3 M5 2
37 WP=0550800-5E  [WASHER ESHTR"2 1AY3TR M5 ]
33 SH-ﬁﬂﬁTEQE-TP SCREW M5X0,3 L=12 OYRPFTE*LE HSX0,B L=12 4
g WE=0510002=K5 SPRIMG WASHER M5 fHExfen*a M5 &
40 G3120=161=000 AHNGLE FlxIMG PLATE € FO@*RIT442 L 2
41 G5136=161=000 SLIDE BASE 3ET FLATE RAABRRUS® o pAsA F
42 SM=-90R4033-5E SCREW Mg L=&D OUnZE* kk Mg Lwd0 1
43 HM=g 0B 0002=5E SET NUT (RIGHTYFOR FOQRK ROD O¥n2rE Mg 203 1
Bk EM=5052502=5P SCREY M5 L=2%§ QURIPTR bk HGXOD 8 L=2% '
Ly W3=0510002=K5 SPRING WASHER MHE NeaxYen*a M5 A
G GRI03=1g1=000 BEARING BLOCE & NaYaLEr T A 1
47 SM=RO41012-Tp SCREW M&X1d FAZI® H&XD.7 L0 Fa
&8 | G5104=141-000 FEED SUPPORT SHAFT R i e A e i
49 G2105=141=000 ROLLER SHAFT fuyasys g=9587 1
+0 EM=-5040502-TP SCREW M&XD,7 L=3 AR HEXD,7 Leb i
&1 SM=£051202~TP SCREW MSX0,3 L=12 OuneFratLe HSX0,.8 L=12 2
32 HE=0510002=KE5 SPRING WASHER HS5 et Rt M5 2
23 Hp=0550800-5E WASHER E3Y*RN® 2 IRt ST ME 2
i G5121=161-000 TAELE SUFPORT Fe2t ko545 I
55 EM=5032002=TP SCREW H3IXO0,5 L=20 OYn2FTH" ke H3IX0,5 L=20 2
56 WP=03Z0500-3E WASHER 3.2%0.5 3% n+2 anr 3 M3 2
K, if MAD=TT1602H00 MICRO=5WITEH EOVER E4NEnnt = 1
5E HA=0DO?T00-00 MICROSWITLCH T{F0AL0E 1
i GH=A0L42002-TP SCREW HLXD,T? L=Z0 O9RZ2FPTR L HLX0,7 L=20 |
&0 NM=5040002~5E NUT M&Xo,? ' OYnFT9E MLXD,7 233 1
&) peile=141=000 FEED BLOCK:, RIGHT LR e e R ) |
62 SB=7130004-00 SLIDE BEARING il e e z
63 WP=p&85gBgop=3E WASHER ESHeheE JRYRTE M5 ?
sb WE=0g10002=K5 SPRING WASHER Mg M ETE Rt 3 Mg 2
G5 SH=S05T1g55=5P SCREW HgXD, 5 Lmis DUnZE*EF HMsX0,E L=15 2
T G5104-161-000  BEARING BLOCK 8 noyosfo* g9 B 1
67 GF114=161 =000 CONMECTING BAR FIXIMNG PLATE LaTIReI3TATS 1
&8 Ws=0410002~-K5 SPRING WASHER M4 NSt n*tx M4 £
59 EM=-GQ&2502=-TP CREW M&XD,7T L=2%3 GURaRER* N Mex0,T L=E@5 2
o GEIIL=-161=000 IELAHP ADJUSTING ENOE ARSIV EJrapl) e |
il P5=0300142=KH EPRING PIN 3XT4 AFRLUGarERy T4 |

From the library of: Superiorgewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B 5 M) £

From the library of: Superior 'S'eyviﬁ'g Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |MNaote Part Nao. i k.0 A ﬁl‘l‘tt.
] TR ] T rplon ok .
Mo |de co & L EEEH £
1 RE=-09J000C-x0 sNaP RiNg 9.0 ER®3k 27 9 1
7 G52056-141-000 FOLLOW FPULLSY SHAFT S ke B ] St b TRl g/
3 G5209-141-0A7 lFDLLDH PULLEY ASM. EEISF%a 30—y F= g
4 S58-1120002-00 BEATING A2 bp=12X28 (23
5 E5209%9=-1s1=000 FOLLOW PULLEY ol Bl et LB (17
& G5%211-181=04a1 PULLEY COLLAR B FauaALIT-ypE- @ {13
T G5210=181=-003 BULLEY COLLAER & FuLIALIT - RG- & 3
B FE=0900000=K0 SHAD RING 9.0 EL%SriT O 2
9 G521 3=141=000 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT T d™ =Y = ]
10 GS5214=181=040 TENSION PULLEY &5, FuuIa 7%=y 7= 2
11 SE=1120002=00 BEARLMNG ARFNLE™ bel1ZK2E (el
12 G5214-7T51=-0010 TEHSION PULLEY Tabdad®==1 (gl
13 G5215=-1461-000 PULLEY COLLRAR £ FLUARIE=0R5= el
jL 65204=1461-000 TIMING ZELT ALEFsARLE 1
15 GE2O5-1&1=-000 EOTATION SEMS0® PLATE I 2I05917 1
146 SM-40304802-TF SCRZH H3IX0.5 L=6 OPRFPETE*RE MIKD.S L=4 3
T G5E03-141-000 PIIVING PULLEY Flm=3%=y i
18 SM-B061002-T# SCREW M5 L=10 FAdzs™ H4& L=1] ¢
19 G521 2=14&1-=000 TENSION PULLEY PLATE FaIALTY =y PUHTAT &
20 EM~-E05T002-TF SCREW HM5% L=10 OMNZPEE N M5EO.8 L=1C L
21 RE-0510002-K5% SPRING WASHER ™M5 N #T=r=3 P5 &
22 SH-405T002-TP |SEREW A5 L=10 OYURIPIE"LE M5X0.E L=1C F
23 W5=0510002-K5% SARINE WASHER M5 filhs- L Aol At T R )
7L c5207=-1&1-0010 FOLLOW SULLEY PLATE W 1apm-T0 =g 1
25 G5201=181=-007 BRIVING UNIT DASE Spe—3% Eyusaeq 1
24 NH=&0B000=5¢ CRATH SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT oinZIYE ME 1591 4
Z7 WE=URFULUE—ES EORING WAGHEH B, cR10.LX%7 R F E.2R 15,482 T
e CH=50E]1552=5F ErRECe MZ L=15 OYRSFTESNLE MT L=15 4
2% WP-0R51200=5C WASHET M9 C3T*n=% ME 1
X0 Wi=08Z2000Z2=K5 STRING WASHER .o &#N15.&8%¢ n=FETER*E BLEX15. 4602 1
51 HR-5080001-5¢E PRATN SEPARATOR [MSTALLING 4UT oRMpRiUE ME L3 1
T WP-0E31200<%E UAGHED M3 Eagma™a ME 2
55 WS=0RZODD2=x% SPRING WRSHER B ZX15.4X2 NEYTR 2 B. 2015067 s
17 ME-G0830001=-5¢E DRAIN SEFARATOR IMNSTALLIMNG NuT QFRIIUY ME 132 2
15 MM-4060001=5E NUT ML oWhITEE MAe 151 2
18 WE=0&10002-£5 SERING WASHER M4 nEag=n=a o
37 WF-0551001-5€ WASHER, M5 LFeunt2 Mo 2
SH=L0&L4052=-TP {SCREW ME& L=h( FUADFYIERILE MLXEL=14& 2
L ER2O7=1a1-000 |M3TOR IMSTALLIMNG FLATE e L FFEE] 1
&0 SM-6031002-TF SCREW H5%0.% L=10 OYEZPIR*LE RIX0.5 L=IC z
41 WP=0320500=-58E WasMER T.2%0.5 E3A% A3 JIA“TIE HZ 2
&g Ho=0001200=00 PHOTO=MICROSENSOR JrRIi00PSY 1
a3 * GIE00=T861-00% FINF0R INSTALLING PLATE D03 8e ) TTaTSF FUY¥TTE 3
. G5206=161=-A00 ECHNEARE INSTALLIMNG PLATE AL, B L afFuTsF BUNYLE 1
L5 EM=A50 08 =T ECRPEW MY L== aY¥APFTERLE MIXO.5 L=K ]
Lb=1|* GaZ0f=141=A07 REIVING PULLEY COVER A OSH8E | FE~=3%=1lN"= 1
Ga=21|= SL=&030451=5F SCREW Mm% L=45 A DS/ C4 b Fanaea” CLA NI L=% 2
L5 G52165-161=000 GTACKET IMSTALLING BLATE FUSEEE FuyNssR 1
L EM=gOLi0R2=TE CCREW M5 L=10 gunEPIE=RE MSX0.E L=1C &
47 HN-0000500-00 STEOPING MOTOR RPN e [k s T 1
&8 WE=O510002-K5 LERING WASHER M3 (et b et ok B S
& SM-s051202-TR SCREW MEx0,5 L=12 oOUASPAEN|LE MEXOLE L=12 &
50 DEAZI=TAT=COA A=POLE MYLON PLUG LE FoOnx 57 (Fnd 1
%1 HE=0O&a5%00=00 H=POLE "LUG COVER TEIAERAENT - OoF FA 1

From the library of: Superior_Seﬁvirg Machine & Supply LLC




5. CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPON
AUNTFE. 2% v h -8B il

From the library of: SuperiogSewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Noty Pari No. EL. 5 L
No || & @ Demiyiinn REFH - & '
1 SH-B059552-18 SCREW M5 Lm35 aynIryE~st PSx0.8 L=9% 1
] NH= WUT W9 D7A277F MSAD.8 251 2|
3 i!!iz-iti-nuﬂ CORVEYOR SPILNG I59=F =2 1
L 55311-141=-000 PIVOT SHAFT 20T ¥ D 1
5 RE=0300000=x0 SNA® RINg 9 ER™2Li7 B 2
& 25114-141-0D00 CONVEYOR SWITCH PUSH PLATE IZARPEN 1549 1
7 WP-DL3I0801-5¢C WASHER g s EFTa"2 SHFIN ML ?
8 WS-DALT0L0-k® [ §PWIwd wASHER L.&x7.4xi N 3T % & Lx7, 4x1 %
9 SH-L40L0&02=-TE SIRTW ML L=4 eINFTTE~R} MLED.T L=& 2
10 NM=3040002~5€ NUT mMixd.7 oYRITIF MAXD.T 32 1
11 SM=ADL2502=TP $CRASY MAXQ,.T L=3% ORI FIE=LE mMAXOD.T L=2% 1
12 PA=2002503=a0 CAINVEYD® CYLINDER LPENy s 20K25 1
1% 5H=-4031552-5° | SCREW M¥ (at§ ORI IELE M Le15 P
14 WE-UNIU00T-€T | SPEINS WASHEY Bo2ETS.4x2 [ & o B - 37 B 5 7
1% 55304=-181=009 CINVEYDT CYLIMNDER PLATE ITASTFIE T FIITAE 1
14 Na-LNE000Y~-55 SET WUT (R(SHTIFOR FORK ROD aInFrIF WA 291 1
17 EM=-00580] T=5F ECEEN ME L=an oIngE sk WE =80 1
18 GEI13=1461=007 CONVEYOR SUPPART SaSE AP Ry A 1
19 G5314=161-000 | CINVEYGT SUPPIRTY ISATFIIL 1
20 AN-TO0T300=07 | TONVEYOT wovoq 3A=TE-9 1
21 HM=2001450=10 GEAR WEAD FEEATR- 1
22 RO-0421901-00 RUBIER RING L b 3
2% HX=000120C-00 RUBIER JUSHING 2 =l b 3 | 1
ad SM=A0L0402=TP SCREN ML =4 BYLIPTEYRE NLAXD.T L=& FJ
35 :5103 1&1=000 CINVETOR MOTOR COVER e o e [ ks i
24 =78 [SCREW WYX0.5 C=1% oPRIFTE~AF MIXD,.5 L=1% - I
27 HF*:IEDSUJ iE WASHET 5,.230.5 CHI=n"2 IN~878 N3 rd
28 MAD=1TA02800 MICP2=5WETCH COVER ATaEnmm - |
75 CHOOT=141=0a0 COMVEYON SuifCh asm, AV FRTTE 9T 1
10 MAO=51503000 MICAD SJLTEH 120 A17¥ i1
14 WAT=15060000 J=POLE PLUG P digz G0 {1)
5C WPF=OLS050T=540 NASHER EST N~ heeFil WL ¥
33 SM=6040602-TP SCAEW ML Le=d GIBFPIE™NE MLED_T LA 1
14 HN=0001400=010 VARLSTOR (THRIGTIEIR) Tl 5B 1
35 G33¥5=181=000 CONVEYOR SWITEH PLATE JTARPEW kntTER 1
1a S5302=-161=0C010 PULLEY IHSTALLING PLAYE ASATFIT =4 YT TE 1
37 NM=60B0C001=5E BRAIN SEPARATAR INSTALLING NUT aPheTdE ME 1yl 1
B WI=DHFO0GT=0% | S9WING GATHER T 7N v .Lud MEFTLELEN BT L) L]
39 G5302-Y41-000 CONVEYOR ByLL ey COLLAR Ty T =unts 1
LA Ea=11208002=48A° AFARTING APHLP pel2XPE 2
£1 CS308=-141-000 LANVEYDA FOLLOW PULLEY AP ENIAER- TR 1
&2 RE-2300002=%0 RETAIMING RING CA~3rd7 371 ?
43 65307-161-007 CONVEYOD PULLEY SHAFT B i g R e |- 1
Lg HE<OOIOTOC-¥0 TNKITEING w.0 ERSEEAn @ 1
L5 SM=L 030501 =5¢ NERdy MY L=S TARI™ FIF0. 8 L=S i
¥ wr=0320500~5E wASHER Y.22D0.% E3T™n™2 IN“5In my 3
L7 EM=A0AARNZ-TS fCasy Mb L=9 aYHTrIETRE Ms L=E 1
LE FSI05=141=-003 CONYEYOD 3BIVING BULLEY TSP FEE=7". i) 1
&% £3309=1461=-C00 CONVEYDR SELY IA7 A"Eh 2
50 ST -Y&1-09% CINVEYOR COvER I TEN - 1
g1 . F3IT=141=-000 CARVEYIR SlUfee BLATE lo. 08788 37 Poiqid -
52 u SM=40e3808=-T2 SCRSW ML | =4 POORSEL |ooaopses: MLY0_ 7 L=4 -
53 GLT-02804000 ELEDW PTIFS, FivaLE® TRE™ /% 1
54 SES=01030000 Afm  mp gy CLAMD IT =TI T FiF= i
5 GE25L=181=000 AL a]Eg AFTR- I p-n"17* i
58 SW-A0L0803=10 SCHiW RTER FAILE NE L=4 ]
57 Gi¥251=-181=-0g0 STACKER Is9n= 1
£ ﬁainiiiitac' STACKESTR &inNg ATFIR— 4o7- ri
9 Gi2Sa-181-007 HANSES s - 4
.1} SN=-4053002=59 SOmSh w§x2.% L=21 OTATPIETRS M5¥0 3 La1D i
51 wS-0510002-23 $ORIN5 WalMim =3 N2y n"a m§ 3
] ‘ﬂ,,&]}ﬂ'ﬁ.!}z-sr HUT ll'i OISFIIE RSEC_E Fu53 &
5% G525 5=-NaY=C0Q0 ErAcL®n sTaANB AFFn- 3¥2F1n £
&4 G3525%=141=000 ETAND, FLam ASTh=3F1% S0 1
&3 EP=082120=55 wWESHLT "3 o b Al ok L] &
&b WE=-320000=-x5 LERING WASHER B _PX15_4x7 W37 5=2 B, rX15.407 L
&7 GES=-01022C0% VERTICAL ERJUITYENT SCREW FRra=&F A [
[BE EW-Z057007-Th REAYY WE a7 OFAFITe R A3 LaTD 9
&5 EP=08%1200=-5E EAEYE: Wy EF9mumd Ml &
7 G3257T=161=000 STAND, FRONT ASUR-5F14 T3 1
[ E5258=161=000 STACKEL 'SUPSDET SHAET A74Un- TTIE™T 1
72 RE=360D000=-K1 ENa® gING 4 EMSEET & o
71 G3253-161-C00 STACKER Supapay sAss AFUn— 3719%41 —c 1
ra wE-DE o0~ ks (ABETHE wisute A 715,042 RE T L N T e B
T3 EM=4083002-%58 SCREW ME L=3] OPNFFTESLE M3 L =30 2
T PC=0151010=00 §2EEp COMTRAOLLER AE®=F* A3BO=3 ]
i Pa=-201500%=30 ETACKER CYLINDER IFIYSF* 20K1ISD 1
Ta WP=0550K00=5E WASHES RT3 InS2TN M9 )
T WS=0510002-x5 SPAING WATHER M5 W 35% 5% us 2
a0 SM=ENSTCRZ-To SCREw M5 L=in B hIPEEN LY W5XT.8 L=10 2

From the library of: Superior Sev%igg Machine & Supply LLC



6. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPOMNENTS
FEAMMB, LT —TAMNE

3

20

41 E

From the library of: Superior §?Wing Machine & Supply LLC




3
(* ]

a
d

G5361=161=-000

|g5359=161=000

BUTTON SENSOR SHAFT
SENSOR ARM COLLAR

wrAFIFD
R B o) e

SM=BO&0&02=TPF
BEZY11=B04=0A0=4
G5473=161=-000

SCREW M&4X0.V7 L=é
BOLT ASHM,
SEWING HMACHIHE TABLE

FTEL
HI{3 FehE (375°3=)
ZUuT=T%

Ref. |Nute Part No. T E_ e N . ﬂmL
J il £ 1L e L, g fisi] .
Mo, kit & g 2CrIpLien FWER £
1 MAO=11&0ZHO0 MICRO=5WITEHR COVER AU¥hnt-

2 WP=03%20500-5E WASHER 3,2X0,% ESTehex Jh*S90 M3

3 SH=-4031502=TP SCREW M3IX0.5 L=15 oUhZFERe Lk M3XD,5 L=15

“ GADO0P=1461=0A0 BUTTON SEME0R SWITCH ASM, B* 3T o%Z{V¥ 73

5 HA=0007800=00 MICROSWITCH J170A10% (1)
& G5362-161-000 BUTTON SENSOR BASE Ll b o | e

g G3365=161=000 BUTTOM STOPPER BEARLEUNE

B SH=6030602-TP SCREW HM3X0,5 L=é QUNIPIN*KE H3IX0.5 L=6é

9 65351-161=000 BUTTON SENSOR PLATE W AT aF13

10 65352=161=000 BUTTOMN SENSOR ARM B Soyarag.
11 65353=161-000 ADJUSTING COLLAR Yo¥FPY $39071 T
12 GM=8040802=TP SCREW MiX0,7 L=6 b gzt
13 65340=-151=-000 SPRING A ILT0f FAORYNAR2
14 G5356~161-0Ag BUTTON SENSOR ARM BASE ASH, FaFOFe byYeLa 22
15 WwP-0550800-5¢E WASHER ESY*A* 2 Jn*3TR ME

15 WE=0510002=-K§ SPRING WASHER Ms Nt E%enta Mg

17 CH=5051202=TP SCREW MsX0.8 L=i1Z QUn2PTA* b Ms5X0,B L=12

18 SM=£040EDE=TP SCREW WLXD,7 L=§ QUNIPTIE*RE H4X0,7 L=8

1% Gg354=151-000 CYLINDER BASE SUNA* PUTESE S

20 PA=1001501=80 BUTTON SENSOR CYLIMDER IPLULE* 10X15

g1 65363-161-000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE F*IUTUFRSY TLig

22 sM=6030&02-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=é oYRPPER e M3IX0,5 L=é

23

24

)
28

HAO=T1110EN0D

PEDAL SWITCH FRAWE BOLT

7O ORULTEEL KR

29 G55 05=151-0A0 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM, | St s e o, Al

30 G5404=161=-000  |STARYTING CYLINDER BASE JERRALUSEY FUGYRR A
31 WP-0,51001=3E WASHER., Mg E3TPNR2 My

3¢ WE=0&10002=K5 SPRING WASHER M6 n*FIrnt 3

LE: HM=6060003-5E MUT FOR BRACKET DURTEIE HE 251

34 PA-1505001-80 STARTING CYLINDER IPLUSET 15X30

iy GHE=0X525000 UMIVERSAL ELBOW S IRk MS

36 G5607=161=-000 COLLAR A — shY$3apy H%-

IT oot [eT116-771-000 HOTOH BASE SPACER WASHER E-RR%q AAT-M=M*R*3
38 GSA01=141=000 SEWING MACHINE TNSTALLING BASE Zhongro

39 HM=51600071-52 HUT Ple=L¥Fa3=f1% Kk} FUE
40 65002-161-0400 ADJUSTING BOLT AR PR E AR NS

&1 G5003=151-000 CASTER aTRG-

L G5406=164=000 CONTROL BOX SET PLATE T URANST

&3 SH-g082002-5pP SCREW M2 L=20 OYAFFTIRELr HE =70
L4 We=0841601=5C WASHER B.2X17.4X1.6 LT *n*2 INTRIL MR
L5 WE=ORZ0002Z=KEN SPRING WASHER MB N*FTEN*E MB

4é HM~B0E0001-5¢ [NUT MEX1.25 OU¥RotYE HE 132

&7 HAT-012632000 |RUABER BUSHING A o | LBV T

48 GraBo=141-004 TEGMINAL BASE INSTALLING PLATE AU pYIFLS

%3 SE=-34g2000-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=64.@ LE=20 TREFIL* D=h.B L=20
=0 Gal132=114=000 TERHINAL BLOCK e

21 SL-4041684=5F SCREW M4 L=4é TARIAL® TLE ML L=4é
;i G5L0E=141=000 TERMINAL RASE COVER FuuR* 133

MNate (1501200 ...

SL=4030881=5F

SCREW W3 L=g

For adjusting high e Lo

FA2IRL* BLA HY L=&

P =P Bl L BRI PR T PR D 0 e i Pl e i ok RO P b e e sl g ek ek k| P B P R B O e o = Y P A T

From the library of: Superior.ISEewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS
ZE., 2= FM%

= i =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. ELC. Amt.
No. | & # Description TEEH L & e
1 PY¥=0351010-a2 MAMIFOLD ASw, FoE-%b* oI 1
2 PY=1503010-a0 S=whY SOLENOLID WALWVE ASW, b a1 ke (8% ]
3 BT=-040DL01-AF TUSE HOSE, WILEY WMITE IFF1a~ 12
4 Pi=-0545240-01 SERVICE TEZE - *A¥1= 1
% w-406 =T SCREW m& L=10 a7nITIa"Rr M6 Le10 z
& WP=045100%=-5€ WASHEN, Ab 3T R a wWj ?
F 4 G5I0E=1%3&=000 AZPUCING NIPRLE PT1/4=-PT1/8 fuf==go g, L |
B GCT=0280&000 ELE0W PT1/8, FEMALE ILE™ 178 |
9 . G68135-150-000 QPICK COuPLER D.OBSES] 75995 a1y -
R=t | & PJ=30%0051-01 SOCKET - A OBPEL] WyTE 1
=T [PFJ-YO90OsE-ov PLUG AL OEFEQI Fo 5% . T
=71 = PJ=01252460-01 HSE YIPELE A DRFEL] #=2297 1
10 PF=0552020=00 FILTER BEGULATOR UNLT F.R 1=9} 1
11 Gal=-01511000 EXTENSION COUPLING IHF3=Tk"F 1
12 PJ=03505L0=01 UNIVERSAL TSE 1T =L TFof= 1
13 F1014=-00%=-000 TUSE JOINT F1=-7% usaqfnp 12
T4 PE-O0T0S0T0-00 5°EZD CONTHOLLEH At *=F3ab0=5 i,
15 GaROT-150=-000 PLUSG M5 TS M5 L
14 SM=A0L2502=-TE SCREW MLEEQ.7 L=23% aYBITFIE~ L MEXO.T Lw2% L
17 PJ=032%5140=01% 2433F0 FITTING JOINT BTI/E H==2ugE%3 P11/8 &
14 GAEDS=150=-N00 TUST CLAMP SLEEVE E1=722553* Iy=7* 18
19 G6015-1461=-0a0 GTOUND WJIIE CORD AN, P F=AJ=}* 8 2F !
20 Gad1T-161-0A0 GIQUND NIRE CORD ASY. & 17-Z3=-F" 2 ¢ 1
21 6401%=1461-Ca0 GRAOUNEG WIRE CORD ASw™, F F=AJ=F~ F 2= 1
22 G4014-1461-Cald SI0UND WIRE COm AW, & F=A3-F" & 92 1
21 G&C18=-161=-040 GROUND WIAE CORS ASW, @ F-Z3-1= E 9% 1
24 S4014=-151=-000 G20uND WiRE COaD AW, € P-22=F" ¢ o2 1
25 GYLS4=1A1=0000 E3[3AL TU3IE AN L3Rtl1=-2" B-5
FI WR-00T0yo0=00 TJ3¢ AZF1=-7%@ 0.1
2T GARC-72623000 15=20LE PLUG, BLUE 403 %9 7y 15029 1
28 GAC0T-1561=-040 INbExen SSITEH (NPT CORD AW, ATIF ZIHYIATY=p™ 1
£ GEC=02617000 122 PLUS TWHITE) i i S e Lol < R B {312
14 GADDA=161=-0a0 TEINSOR TeUuME CO9D MM, B39 Flw4 2= 1
3 1 06029=555-90a HYLON PLUG 48 — &P 14057* 89" €13
37 pE0ZE=TEE=A0" 9-POLE QELEPTACLE, WHITE §%37 7102 LEse FonLLOl 1
33 GEC-N2421000 13=30LE PLUSG, WHITE o MEem Lg {iyay 1
L1 G&002=-141=-040 EOX FOJER SOURCE CORR ASM, BEUZA FROYRL=® 1
38 HE=0044&00=30 NYLOM RECEPTACLE t4axuprran) e £
14 GADOS=141=040 STEORING MOTOR THUMNE COBA ASM, HEAE=9F197f3=4" 1
i7 BAAZY=7AT=C04 A=POLE NYLON oLUG 4 SR Togy TRR0e (PR £11
18 a0 E=Ta1=0A0 CINVEYOR %OT08 TRUNK COPD ASH. IR FE=Gi 1A fi= " )
9 mAQ=51501004 A—POLE NYLON PLUG &% 2%k 90 (2R) (1)
¥ Gad20=14T=-Ca0 HOTOR THUNE CORD AgeE, =7 Fl1ari3==p=21 1
Ly Gaz=gTrisono S20LE NYLOM *LU% D.0&r 86| he-0243000=47 -
HE=02LT00C=4T &=POLE NYLON PLUS L. .OAETEA] 34050050~ AP 13
hd 401 2=14A1=Ta0 HOTGR PONER SOURCE CORD ASH, =37 5Y%53=k" 21 1
¢y REN-DTIDSO0D DPOLE NYLON SECEPTACLE EF F905 T=3¥90% Ty

From the library of: Superiar Sgying Machine & Supply LLC




B. L.SW & WIPER COMPONENTS
L.SW. 74 -=M®%

From the library of: Superier Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



* Al pats other Than The shiowe e tame o Those v in mode! ME8-3 TLWER-1.

EENAOEBEBMB-ITIBRIERLTT,

Rel [Note Part No B C mi.
No. [l a » Descriptson TEZE A & eq
1 GER=017110008 STARTING MAGMET Fr=32%27) IEi'
2 $5=91465530=5p SCREW 1/k=24 w55 AR Rr 1/h=24 Lw5S &
3 WP=D5S51001-38 WASHER FTEREY InRady M &
& WP=pT51574=5D WABHER T,5M1919.,5 Iren*2 7, 5119M1.% &
3 WE=0451510=xp SPRING WASHER 4, 5%12,5%1,9% "yTepeE o SXY2,.5%1,5 4
# ul-ut&uﬁtﬁ-ll NUT  1/a=24 nITIE 1/k=24 -
7 06 \ TERMINAL, MALE 5 - T
B ii#1u-1ﬁ!-ﬂt# WIPER MAGNET TRUNKE CORD ASM, N*I5a9h S29=q3=)" i
L bg0a3=555-000 FIN TERMiMAL, MALE 2y F=E78 71 iz}
19 Hi=-SF1gs12=2a Tul=CLORE CORD PITSIPI=FT 0, 1887022 [0,.5%)
" nl-!:!!lgs-;l IFLI:I FoE BTV L& ]
12 sM=LOLOB01~ " A* 325" MAXD,.T Leé i
13 wP=0a !i-ii A #i L.I:i.n:u'i ST R"3 o B2k L20.8 -
Th HAZ=(2502000 IPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE AA*=T9*37F PYTTI*S 1
1y §5=T1108540-%p SCREW 11/64=40 = 3,2 BRI 11/64=-40 L= 3,2 3
18 MAZ=0250%000 WIPER MAGMET INSTALLING BASE COVEER A*=32%3%F PyY9R 4B = 1
17 MAZ=02501040 [PER MAGNET ASH, A= 29°37% a-! t|1
18 WM=4043212-% NUT M&X0, TRITIE M y3
BL Wi=041102:4=5p IN ‘Eiiuil CELLELE] 92 S¥ :!i
20 HAT=R0115700 WASHER +Eys e AT 90 (1)
21 Hd=tr18512=28 TWO=CORE CORD PI* R P~ 0, 18X10R2 (1,3
s P21 18=geg=A00=A [PLUNGER 13
23 zwu;-ss;—lnu SPR|NG FOR MAGNET i1}
24 BMAP RING 9 1)
i ;z;nr-ss - IPER LIWKE SHAFT, A i L]
26 RE=D250000-K0 WAP RiNG 2.5 2
a7 NE=41710310=5p UT 11 /gk=60 299¢ 11744kl ?
in MAZ=07504000 PR LINE Tn*= U2 1
L $0=0550211=5P INGE SCREW *2ay* pu%,% w=.1 F3
30 MAT= PER ARHW, — 1% =44n8n*3 22 1
LE| MAZ=02508 1™En ne = 1)
12 MAZ=02507000-A IPER THREAD GUARD SPRING [F1N*= frOTN*2 £1)
33 $5=5060310=5p SCRENW 3/32=%8 Ls=Z.B F3ALT 3/32-54 L=2.8 i2)
5 S5-g121220=Tp BCAEW 3/%p-28 L=11,5 EFas® X/14=-28 L=11,5 1
:: WE=06521010=8p EPAING WASHER 5,2x8,521,0 n':z‘n'a S, 2KN. 207 i
HH'HHEQ F o= AR .
B L4 HA=O030001=ME TUADTUE HikG.8 L3 ;_
It We-0330501-88 WASHER M EFTeney EnTe?n My i
3w SM=LOT1401~5R SCREW M3IXO0,9 L=18& TARIRL* WIND.S L=td 2
&0 GADY1=141=0A0 L.5W CORMD ASM, LT LR AT AS 1
k1 H¥=30005400-0¢ 2=Conl CARTYRE CORD ERTAR 5 [1.%)
L7 - - Tyt Cir1=-7* k11;¥
.3 HA=0CQDA300-00 JERQINITCN 5*;E}lfﬂi
i péph3-555-8pp IN TERMINAL. MALE E*s S-I7A 71 (5 1)
ks ilt-utl!1ﬂﬂ3 PREE BUSHMEING e g g FeIn] 1
b §5=7111130=3p CAEW V1/6a=40 L=10,5 TREIIL 11/64=40 Ln10,5 1
&7 ;;-11513 !-:r CREW  15/84-28 LeY2 FRESILE 15/ 44=-20 Le12 1
a4 & 7X13%1 e bl o | 1111 1
L1 ll?]?-l z-n o 1-?'Wy i
50 (MAD=12502000 EASI0E COVER (LEPT) Y2 iu1e EFY 1
§1 55-71107,0=-Tp BCREN 11784-40 L=7 IREIIL® 11 b4=40 LT 1
5 WE=04LS1040=Kp SPRING UASHER n*39*n*3 & 9IA,. 511 1
33 WP=OLROESA=5D ASMER 4. BEBE.&X0.B C37° 02 &,518,620.8 1
e - SIN SUNCHRONIZING PLATE L-SW 541749 1
35 HAQ=12504000 L3V ADJUSTING PLATE L-54 $3-2744 i
-1 o=12578000 HITCHE [NSULATING PAPER r by BB L b T 1

From the library of: Superior ISewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. CONTROL BOX COMPOMENTS
B+ v 2 AME

From the library of: Superior-SeWing-Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. EC
Ne [BE| & ® Description EEEA @ i E_
1 SL=4030491~-3 Rfy MY Lo !%52‘*' BLA W3IND.5 L= [
2 ={141= EAR COVER 1
3 SL=4030691=-5C SCREW MY L=& 12%2325* BLA M3IXO0.5 L=4 .
& b2120-555=-C00 KYLON CLAMP riax. 29570* 1
L] NR=5030007=35C NUT ®m} aFneYTF WNN0.5 182 10
8 Wi-0310002=-uy SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 n=»7ep*>» J.1x5.9x0.T7 5
7 WP-0320501-5C wAhSHER 3, 2x720.5 E39"n"3 3.2xrxD.5 10
] SL-LUIOSVY-3C | WiV WY L=d FARIISS RLN A3xD,Y L& “
9 m1010=-141=200 PANEL Fuamg n"aaa? 1
10 SL=L031291=3C SCETw MY Le=1 3 FA=335%* pLL m3X0.5 L=12 &
1" aR=4040001-5¢C hUT =g a¥n?IF Werld.T 151 B
12 #5=-0411002-ew SPRING JASHTE 4. 7%, 9K AT 4.124.921.0 ]
(13 wP=0a 3020142 wAGHET Wi CHY 53 In“e7y mi L]
1% = - 100w WY L=} FARD w7 Lk H
1% mAfYN-141=0a3 GT0UNS WIRE Comy ASe, P=A3=4= 21 7
18 mi1012-141=-007 FLAT WInGE Faonmy ?
17 Wr=0120%00-3¢C wWASHER 3 7x7.3x0.5 £37eR"3 AN 97R nY L]
18 wn-56030001=5¢ WUT M3y o7a219r A3x0.5 131 ]
9 n1014=-141-009 FLAT WINGE STOP®E® f:ﬁn-ggran' 1
i 0 =14&1=00, adx FESU=450 1
FR SL=-40302%7=3¢ SCRTE MY Le} AR pid mIN0.5 La? .
22 Wx=0001900=00 TARRING SUPOORT FUC* L9924} [
23 $T=-3040537-18 TApE[NG SCESW B=3 L=2§ FIC*S5IS™ =) LeB &
24 SL=60404691=5C SERTw ME Le=s FAS 225 SLA MEx0.7 L=s [
25 HI=7211500=-0F 1T T=$7F0" =" TR*=} [
_‘ 28 = A (PUNTITION PLATE [TTTE] 1
27 MAV=-32140400 [OGF WEMING LI LI 04 0.1
18 I mETOe=14T1=0A0 TaaNSEOE™ER AEw, & FSzA A 9% 1
20 02| wE504=101=%a0 TRANSPORMER ASW, B P3xA B 7% 1
10 NE=4040001=5C NAT W oFn?ITF MEND.T 131 &
19 SL=60&T1281=5C FCREW WG Lul2 A28 BL2 Wi =12 i
¥ 1Ak - - ] L LE - L S L TR TTY 3.4
13 ERTAI-452-P00 rieg Alfl=-D= 0.1
14 pRAZA=7HT=CO0 P RECEPTACLE (mEDD &P LEJ" 3K (Ph) i
15 paD&2=-555-000 PIN=3WAPE THERMINAL, FEMALE E¥y F=870 A1 10
b MA0=-51501000 WYLOW RECEPTACLE &P BP JSESF 70 (AR) 1
(17 HE=0T64%00=130 KYLIN PLUG 3191=03@ Fox2"53% %a 1
[T BEURY-S35-LW0Y AL, WALF E¥S #=FYi X T
59 MESOS=141-00N STESRING 90TO% DRIVE A" RAT=3 P 3TA- 1
L0 NE=0171500=T0 TEEMINAL BASE 7% PuLee 4 |
e SL=-&032087~3¢C JCAIw WY L=2D BLARY™ [(MYX2D) i
a2 Ne-5030001-35C Wyt W3 oINIITr W310.3 14 &
43 Wx=-0007300-CC ETARLE, LARSE il Lo 1
id . 11lillii FitE 3% EFET M L]
&5 SL-4241621-32C TR WA L=1% TS5 LA "k L3214 !
L4 s01|HF=002211C-00 Fise woLbER 1® t2-2A%24 9" 1» 1
L7 N2 eF=002717C=00 FUSHE WoLDim 29 Ex=A%BLF" In |
LB M| E¥s33=-110=-002 Fust ia Ea=2= %i ?
49 02| ¥9833-110-00" FUSE SA t1-2= 3A 1
50 ENETI-LYISWTT vk 1 EI-1% ¥a 1
51 ERA29-232-001 Fus: %a c1-1% %a 1
¥, HF=0003005-r2 Fust J.54 Ex=x= 3.%i i
"b 51 Na=43L0001=CC WJT Wi ot ePr mexD.T 131 |
| $e Wi=0811037 =N STRING GATHED L_TW4. ST ARIERA"Y L 1§, 021, '
I g Wr-0430%01-3C LR LT E571"n"2 In"s7y mi 1
[ =Ts LI% 5137 F FF] 1
i ey "I2Té4-T4¥=0032 BRIVER INSTALLING BLATE FERIAR= RATTR i
[ (L] SL=4041401=4C SCaTw W L=td FARIALS BLY WL LeT3 i
L1 "33 w1005 =14v=A07 WE.3w FLATE A VE W BFATYAY & i
&0 OE IS S=-141-200 WE,.5¢ FLATE 3 WE E{9F FYTITR 8 1
&1 SL=-L030891 =57 SCRiw WY La§ TA=2335™ BLA mIxD.5 L=5 &
& RI-JLTIROC=TY VILOWT Ea0s 5 —— A 1
% | SL=&0304%1 -0 FCEiY WY L=8 FAR32i~ oLl wixD.5 L=é 7
&é SH=-0302C22-5¢C SCATw WY Lal) SNPE=LF M L=20 i
&5 WE=0820002 =N SRR ING WARHIR =4 A~3Y=g=3 N4 &
' A dP=0RL1A0=5C whEHET T EXV7.407.5 ESgumsy Taeayg WA &
57 SL=6030491=5C SCRTw MY L=4 FAR325* L2 wIx0_ 5 L=é ¢
48 Mx-LuDsan0-01 LT 14 L) I¥=%= 1 L 4
&9 wP=0320509-8¢ WASHEY ). 22Tx2.5 c¥1*n=3% 3.ZRTX0.5 8
70 WE=031000F=64 SO ING WATHTE 3. 7X5.9%0.7 Ayea=y Y 15, 9x0.7 &
" Ne=£030001=5¢L NJT m§ aTh?IYF w3x0.5 132 [
r2 E1020=-141-003 FILrTee FELY | 1
ry SE523-141-04%  JCTOSS-OVER STITCH SWITCM Asw, IF91rAL74 7E 1
T -TiY- (B TE¥RER voLomE ASw, 2 1
rs WG=-C005230-02 Id%E 3M1&N Fora=p* (¥3l51) 1)
6 (705 155410-141-000 CINVERSION Tas A, 11783 \? ﬁ? 1
Note(EERS) ®01.....For 100V,115 m.zmv.m 100¥,115 256\‘ 240VH
#02.....For 220V,240V,380V, 415V, 440V  220V,240V, 380V, 415V, 440VH
#o4.....English & German panel Ex i
#05.....For export # i A

From the library of: Superior S_ew{wg_Machine & Supply LLC




10. PANEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
AR N, TR —H—TNEBE

|2 i

\/ E |
@ [ ®
LALIK]
= — — o m g"_“__l ]
nnaa]
3] | =
8! eeeeEEE | G

@ @ ®
Nt Pari No. E C
B Eid -} B Descrption TEEN E: E
1 (001 MESOS=141=AAD PANEL ASM, A n*a2k K 7%
2 |02 [MBS03=141=8BA0 PANEL ASM, B nN*24k a 2%
3 HESZ1=-1471=0A0 AUTO MANUAL SWITCH ASH, AiH 54 23
‘ SO8-141=-0A0 INTEGRATING COUNTER ASM, T2 2=
5 MBsZZ=1&1=0A0 STACKER SWITCH ASM, ATTnR=-A49% D=
b HE=0011400=04 ROTARY SWITCH ENOG "z
T HEST1=141=0A0 P2=P1%7 CONMECTOR CABLE ASHM, P2=P11 Duhr 2F
B ME512-141-0A0 P3=PSS CONNECTOR CABLE aSM, P3=P5Y 3=h* 9T
b MESTI=141=040 PL=P12 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, PL=P1] J=pr IF =
10 ME515~161-0A0  IFLAT CONSECTOR CABLE ASH, I57ry=0*% 9%
MBSy T=q41=0A0 P14=P21 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, P16=P21 T=3°K PE
MES51&=141=0A0 P15=ph1 COMNECTOR CABLE ASM, P15=P&l A=7"% P2
MEST&=1&1=0A0 P13=p52 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, P13-p52 2=p* 2%
(MBSTo=141=-0A0 P18 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, PI1E J=F* 2=
Note (GEE2) 201 ..... Japanese paned e
202 ..... English & German panat REXAAF N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
e - e




) & A

POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TiEEAR (38)

— — —— ———— — B S B S i . . s " g e . . e e . .t e e . s

|| 125-26-27
EE l ! l | | \\\ | i |
_‘_h%_hq_h“_“"_“"'égﬁi ()

S+ T S O R < - R

J3
:EE;H#rHr O LT T 2
B3 MBEDRE141
J-/”f i
30 3l 32

____________________________________________ —

Ref [Note Part Mo. paic E C %mt.
Nao| i Az SCriplion i | L] & £,
o] fEA = 4 W #E |

1 HEARZ2-141=-040 POMER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASwu Fuakty )0 22 1
? HL=P0&0300=00 IC LM3Z23K 1€ ELM3I23K STEEL) 1)
3 SM=4031401=M8 SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 TR IELY NIX0.S L=14 (2
4 NM=&030001-M2 BUT M3%0.5 0YR2TIF M3X0,5 1312 (2
5 HP=0330500=Ma WASHER 3,3X4X0.5 ES%enea andazn M3 )
i WS=C310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3.1%5,9X0.7 fAexyemna I 1ie ONO,7 (23
7 HX=C011100=00 RADIATOR ROATN® 1)
B HX=0011200-00 RADJATOR ke ¥ B )L €1)
9 HG=0026500-00 DIOGE BRIDGE (S10ve2d) FUqA=r* (510VR2Z0) €13
10 SL=40312B1=5F ECREW M3 L=12 PLARLY M3 =12 (1)
11 HG=0024700-00 DIORE BRIDGE (S5%VRB20) B4U2023%5 S5VR20 {1}
12 HG=0023100-00 DIODE BRIDGE (SZ2VB10) Arat=p® SZVEIN €13
13 HF=00911120=-00 FUSE HULDER Ei=A* (3}
14 MPET3=110=-000 FUSE 5A E1-A% 54 (13
15 HE=0014004-00 FUSE 44 E2=2° LAT £1)
16 E9613=601=-000 FUSE 7A N*IXNT Cle=ir (1)
17 HE=%124000-60 6=POLE PIN HEADER E*uvy9" = AP €12
1 HR-0Q17047-3g | CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47K T13-% 47K 1/ku L2}
14 HE-D1320710-20 CAPACITOR TQ00OMF 50V 207% 2 1000NF Sk
20 HE=-N11406B8~20 CAPACITOR &300MF JEV JxFEun SBO0UF 25Y {1}
21 HE=0115033=20 CAPACITOR II00MF &IV AuF % TINOMF €13
2 HEC=0015200=00 CERAMIC CAPACTITOR A7 O,IMF 0N BHZU2 £2%
£3 HM=&030007=5C NUT H3 ouUnFTIE MEX0. S 182 (T3
24 SLe&031081=5F SCREW M3 L=1p It I35 CALA HMI L=TD (3}
£ 5 5L-40308B1~5F SCREW M3 L=8 I 3ant BLA WY L=8 (2}
24 HM=g03080%=5¢ HUT W3 Ouhtar M3Ixd,s 182 2y
27 WP=0320<01-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 ES¥enra 3,.2x7%0,5 (2%
£8 HEZO01=141=000 RADIATOR =2t (1)
29 HE=Q0Z8400-30 E=BOLE PLUG AFL=p®00 3P {11
30 HE=00%x5071z-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2W FL29% 1204=4 1724 (8.9
L HT‘ﬂUﬁ?ﬁﬁ%:ﬁﬁ TRANSISTOR 2507175 FRaER AT (2507,15) [ ¥)
32 HE=0078000=%0 9=PpLE CONMNECTOR FNALALNULHIN- PRIV Y- (E R
33 HE=007&000=60 &=POLE COMNECTOR FBOLILOYDATIN= TRLIVU= {42

From the library of: Superior Sevﬂ?g Machine & Supply LLC



12. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
CPUXR (#8)

L e —— — T W — — —— — W . — — -

e — — — — o — — o— —

[ D o i e T

CinTe=

E

=]

""|E_I ) :i'.'FMIE

b9 1] Icap

LADF LA i
Eii
T RAIDA i
e i
L & - Ei
- e
5 .,-: :rm

R ________________'""__'_/_____"I
JiT
R
! s . -

S LU T
Qs 20 223
=01 =~ — 6l
OFF BT
ABEDL S
TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO
BPE . Bl b B
R 'a:f e T
| 411 i | 2 o104 E '
ng = QoI | a3
[ ma R T |- ;ﬂ
TR ) IE S T =
18 - ¢ || sar - 36
1 7 || c101, 102, 104, 106 ~ 110, 112, 113, ET)
18 = B || C118 ~ 122,124,128 ~ 132, 124, 135 |
1103, 203, 602 0 || c1ea. 008 114, 118 Sy = Er
16201, 301 DT [ % 101 (77 s S o =
1C202 Il n_|| Ciz3 (el
G204 ~ 208, 605, 706, 1107 2 (e |41 |
|C302, 402, 505 13 £126 a2
" IC.206, 408 . BT e [
 icsoa — 16 || m107 ~ 104007 ~ 110,112,197, 120 ~ 127,134,138 44 |
- B w || Aws . VRSN Sl i
| IC505 W1 || ®we =13 .,
ICEaY 18 R111. 113 - = (T
[ ceor SR G, =N il
16801 20 || R1B B
Icang B || Riis F ] 50
o e— o
icooe n || mirm Ay 57
iC1001 2 || miza - 53 |
ic100s - 2 || mi130 T | 54
L % || mm _ 55
Ticnos " @ || RaIo1, 103, 108, 00 ~ 108 ~ | &
| CRA1DY, 102, 104 ~ 106, 108 2 || mawo2 == =
20101 e 29 || AAa | 58 |
ones L% || matws | 88 |
D102, 102 [ 3 || swo = | 80

From the library of: Supe@idr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— — . e S S S S . . N T E— SRS . S e . (. . . R S S T e —— —

e s



Rel, |Note Part No. EiC L
No, |HER C I Description FREH & # -
H
1 " =141=04 CPy CINCULT BOARD ASN, CPU #n*3 9E 1
2 HE=30T4000=-80 a=POLE CONNECTOR 7!5#:53%#11n- I IFr £}
. m9s03-110-000 4=FILE COMNECTOR 33299 &P 1)
& WE-00Y8101-00 10=%0LE STRALGHNT PLUG 3375 AFL=FF*30" (1)
. ] ESI2-252-200 26=PO0LE wEADEN A=FRLATI== 24P (¥1)
[ EV&3I2-252-000 27="0LE WEADEN A==-Fakr 79~ 1)
T EFa0%=40Y=000 TRHAIEMT SEARER by T i b (1)
: K - =POLE STRAIGHT PLUS AbL=+7* 30~ T8 i
] WL -0000400=-00 It SWTeOTN I€ (SNTLOTNY (3
18 uT=-0020500-00 IC Tea230%e FESESAFLT (TRAZSDAR) 3]
1" Wi =00358400-00 It (Tea2T33m) IC C(TR&ZTRIF) 1)
12 WL =0009100-02 I LeY3on IC (LA33eN) (4}
13 WL=001240C-00 I¢ SN?aLs Qaw IC (SNTALSOMN) {i%“
kL = ¥ It 3 i
15 HL=J03TEQO=22 I€ CuPpETISAR) IC {u=pATEsan) f13
16 L -0080400-00 t*u ACHR IC (BOC3I™) (8}
1T WL=-00V2700-00 Ic (3wTELS11IN) IC (SNTALS11IN) (2 1]
18 dL=-00954%00-07 I tseTei1s9y) EC (SNT4159w) (31
1% ML=-00121300-09 1€ lu?l!! [ 34} 1C {;:?igiqggi {1}
20 ui= - wFitaw 1€ (Sn7iDan) (1
21 WL=2080400-01 coy aren lc-01 784 {uL-0080630=-20 L1y
22 sL-0%60400-00 SUSPLAY CONTROLLE® B279-5 IC (8279-5) (1
23 wL=0037800-0? IC tuPpi75%a0) I (uUPDBETSSAD) (B}
24 iu-ggig:gg*n¢ }E :h;lkiia; IC CSHTALSOINY (R}
HL=001 =00 T L] IC (SHT4 L} (1)
£ RLOOTYSN0=08 1TE tNIRLS Fin TCCIRFALETON T
27 WL=0054500=00 1€ tnEisa)y IC [NESSA) (1)
28 HL=0051400=00 % ARAAY (LID&&2A) CRPLT (LODG&2N) ta)
29 MG=00"8800=00 LENER DIODE RO&K.TE Fuqd=p~ (ROL.TE) o I
30 WG=3019400=-00 LENER DIODE (MDA, 2E9-33) FoIA=+~ (ROH.2EE=-RY) 1)
11 WG=2%63501-08 01008 C15950) Ifa=b* (13959) ()
32 A= 2ETINTYS T BYOBE TVOEEY FEAT-F= (VOEET m
13 Hr=0008300=00 TRANSESTOR (2%5A733) FEu=AR (25ATAY) 1)
T4 HT=0006400-07 TRAMELISTOR (23C945Q) FELIMAT (25C0450) (3
35 “9612=-110-000 GUATTE CRYSTAL C(&mMHl) AfuI=Lubm=b (ANN]) (2)
T4 . Hx=0011300=-00 BATTERY &, 8V D.0&/84 | HX=0011600~00 -
. HE=0011400-0% BATTERY 3.8V A O&rB&fFmo% T, 8V £1)
17 HE= Yo=70 [capaciTor D, 01w U9y : 3T a9y 0, resy |
18 HC=0104705=07 CAPACITOR SPF G0V =¥ Z7 SPF SOV paly? (L)
319 HWE=000290C=-00 CAPACITIR 10MF Y8y AHF*%T 10MF T4V 9L {13
4D HE=0117010=10 CAPACITOR 100%F 2%V Ix$*57 100MF (1)
&1 WE-0015%0C-00 CTMAMIC CAPALITOR 2395 0.1MF S0y paive 12
&2 HE-0117022-10  JCAPACLITOR 2R09F 25v I3y 220mF 1)
%} WE=-TOOETOR=0Y  [CUsITIYow 3, 7087 1§y 357 D.22AF S8V Fu9% (1
P WR=001T704T=20 AUEIATOR &, TH Y aw FAI=% &, 00 1/ky 939079 {20}
&5 HER=02170%3=14 AESTSTOR 330 oM™ 1/Ew FI3-9% 330%-L4 5% 1/44 1)
&6 |* [we=001T015-130 RESISTON 15 €ILY duvw 1/6w p.DL/EL (=00 17D22=10 -
- ul-;g:;ga?-ti ltl::rgt g;; G T “DEFRLIFII-% B209=L YJ/&y 1)
T = 10=-1% aEqgtETaY 1 LR LT FI3=% 1007=L 1/& 92729 )
i: - - ¥ " L FA3-% 33507=( 1w #39° {ii
49 HE=3075113=2) RESISTO® 11,3 €ILD De% 1/iu FII-% T1.360+=1%) 1/4¥ 1)
50 Wk=2210C10-23 [WIS13T08 1 «ILD owm 1/aw F13-% 1Ix 1/4w Faye?? (1
51 HR=J275255-10 RESISTOR 25,5 €ILD JW% 1/aw FEI9Y 25 5K Ce=10) 1/dw i1
52 HE=0017051-43 BESISTO® 510 EILD Dwm Y/iw F13-9% S10x 1754w £13
5y wi=3017C12-29 CARSDN FIL™ RESISTON 1,2¢ FOI-% 1,26 V/4W D59E2? {13
I4 «=00TTOTE-TY WEEITYEY T8 WS T/iw T13=-% 150%~L 1/in (1)
55 Ha=0017033=27 ALSIETOR 2.0 «QLg JWm Y /S4w §43-8% 3 Ik 1/aw 29T (A}
54 Wa=0132047=23 BTSISTON & Tk V% FEI-% & 7% V/Be PLA Ty
57 u@=3139047-29 FLISTOR ARIAY L . Te Q= /3y T43-PLT 4. TR 173 {1)
1) a=313015=11 RESIATOR amwAY 15K pEe /a9 FEI=-PLA 1588=L 170 i1
g HI=311R322=11% RTR1ITOY AmEAY P20 Oue 1598 FE€IAIPLY F209=L i)
&3 =y WLt IWITCN FrRxTTy Ty
a1 we=2303%00-07 LEST#IC Jiag, vEpLda =R Fo0 1P=0_16 » (8.1
&2 HE=J337F1724=-00 P=FGLE I€ jCCKET ICyr?y ADP [ g
&1 HFTO1=141=097 =B5= $TAL P=REW LEA=934% 4 i1

From the library of: Superior SewingeMachine & Supply LLC



13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
SoREE (8)

14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 15, ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEME
TEN KEYX4E (#8) O—#%1 —SWXiE (ﬂ} B
16
P =f
| I
| I
i |
E :
! i
| |
21, >21
: .
i i
i I
: ..-Ezl
| |
= ==t sl | |
Fre o D 0 5 |
,I D ::-} l ]
i EI_ i
SR e a
\'orat i€ il e T,

16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMELY
AR, WhER (M)

L

e e O S . S S M T W e e tmm e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Amt.

MNate{ ;&322 b 01 ..., Rewark @ 3G-pale header for this component.

faltea

2IP -~y F— I LT 2ERAT 2w,

Ref. [Note Fart Mo 2 =i i
il P = EsCriphlon o i ]
[ & PLLo s E i £ ¥ i
13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BEOARD ASSEMBLY
FREM (48)
T HEETA=T41=0A0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, E3aLe ety FE 1
z HG=CO027200=00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE PGSSSIKY A rap® pRESEIEY (3
1] HR=0035020=10 RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W FLI=8 200%=4 1/2W F0Y (12
b S0l EFAF6=701=000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER SLEPLI R AUEE {17
5 &0q] ERG26=T01-A00 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER R b R R L {11
& HE=Cq47010=10 CAPACITOR {00ME 25V JUT oY 100MF {23
7 HE=0112010=T0 CAPACITOR O.0THMF 50V JUP* L 0.0THF 50V (22
B HL=0060200=00 16 7445 IE (7445} (12
9 HR=0042018-10 RESISTOR 180 OHM 2y F{2=0 1B0%=4 2y (72
10 HT=0023500=00 TRANSISTOR ARARAY TD&2OT4P (& PULE T (23
11 HG=0027100=00 LIGHT EMITTING olODE BRSS553IK S 4%=p* BRESSIE (&)
12 HR=-0047090=30 | RESISTOR 30 XKILO OHM 1/4W F -8 q0K q/&W FavEdr (7]
g B RT-2RE00T0=F0 [ TRANSISTOR Z2SA7.3A-B FIOLTRE (25ATLIABD {7)
*a HA=0047039-10 RESISTOR IF0 OHM 1/4W FLO=8 I003=4 q74W Y (T
5 HG=00265600-00 7 SEGMENT LED SrA{2=p* (TLRISI) (&)
14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
TEN KEY 345 (#8)
s HaaTa-T47-0AT TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, TENKEY #1* o 7= 1
17 HG=2563501-035 DIODE (15953) e fE=F* (15953 (18)
18 HA=0QO07&00=00 TACT SWITCH FORAAUS (18)
A% [ 601 E9626-701-000 LIGHT AMGLE HEADER SARPIO% L AURe (1)
15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
n—# 1 —SwWiiR ()
k] HES05=14T1=0A0 ROTARY 5W CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, O=3U=aqY% #3i%7 7% 1
21 HA=0007900=-00 ADTARY SHITCH O=3Y=n ¥ (33
27 HG-2563501=-0% DIODE (15953) FrAr=p* (15953) (&)
23 HE=00g1100~40 L=POLE CONNECTOR 3305 (1)
£h HEk=2061100-20 e=POLE CONNECTOR 3373 (1)
25 EF655=-252=-000  |20-PpLE CONWECTOR | STEP IR RAYR =~ 20P (12
16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
AT, HAXH ()
26 HE&03-141-0A0 INPUT/OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM Z10U37 LIVUST &NvL 7% 1
7 HE=01%24000=80 E=POLE CONNECTOR 1255 1)
28 EF&II-252=-E00 e4=POLE HEADER STPPUTT AT - 1)
¥ HE=00&1100=70 T=POLE COMNNECTOR 373 1)
30 HE=006T100=20 2=POLE CONMECTOR RELE £1)
31 HG=2672011=2pP DJODE (VO0&C) FrA2=" (VOEC) (10
3 HG=0020800=-00 GIODE ALLEY C(DANLOT? ST =F"PLA (DANLOT) {27
S HE=0184200=40 &=POLE CONNECTOR Y252 &P 1DD) €13
34 HC=0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 241 0L1MF SOV Em3Iu2 (22
is HE=0174201=50 15=POLE CONNECTOR g7 57k 15p (up? £13
L1 HK=0497200=00 SOLDER TAIL TERMINAL YRI*=Ffh F=ZFN {572
37 HE=0174200=-%0 9=POLE COMNECTOR YEI* 82 9P (L0) {13
38 HG=2563501-05% DIODE (15953) FvqA=F* [15553) £2)
19 MPs39~110-000 12=POLE RECEPTACLE TA0IULT* 3L 12p €13
&0 HE=0174201=-5¢ 15=PQLE COWNMECTOR YEI*97h 15F (PR} (12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE)
HmsI=E (EXHI)

L

r————.—.-..-.n.-..n.-_.n.-.n_____-..-.-—.-__..-.______.,_.._,_|..,_-..._|..,..__,_.._____-..__..___._.._...._._.,___--____-ﬁ

S [ - s e T i R . - T U A W R - e ey e -l - N i v— - — - e - S i i, [ (. i I TR . [ —— i  a—

From the library of: Superior SEw‘?ri; Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. |MNots Part No. _ EC. Amt
1 E01| GMC=-10001084A VACUUM WATERTAL SETTER A 2IN191T20=% 9% A 1
2 202 cMc-100D1088 VACUUM SMATERIAL SETTER B AN19459=F 72 & 1
3 #03| GMC=1000108¢C VACUUM MATERILAL SETTER C Rin14aY=7 2% ¢ 1
“ B0&| GHC=1000108D VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER B RIV19130=F 95 p 1
5 GMC-10008000 AIR HOST 2S04 H=2 €13
& GMC-10012040 GROUMD WISE CORD ASM, F=A3=p 2% (& F]
7 GMC-10011040 ALOWER SOWER SOURCE CORD ASM, FELTYSI=p" 72 €13
B a4 2-555=R00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*s 9=ET8 43 f&ld
9 mAO-51508000 SOLDEALESS TEIMINAL FIIPILY (&)
10 |« |wu-5000100-00 |coms m.06r88] 7450 1.2y
11 RE-0045930=0a 6=POLE NYLON PLUS CAIVER * ST RN~=- &F 7D {1)
L ¥ cae-018030C0 EPOLF MTLON RECEPTACLE AP 110> 1E7* 3TN (1)
13 CBR-01715000 S%OLE NYLON PLUS D.O6/BL| HE=0243000=46D -
RE-0243000-20 &~POLE NYLOY PLUG A.DAFBL] 705 7* 59 &P (1
14 HE-0045700=04 4=POLE NYLON PLUS COVER 7* 475 A~ = &P T {1}
15 DAOCE=555=-80D PIN TER™INAL , MALE E*s 9=ETN %3 (3}
_1& a5176=1314-000 HIST 3AND PR 1| ] el (&)
1 EQ1{ GMC-1000700A PLOJER MOTOR A 7 a7i=9 A €19
18 e02| sMCc=-1000900K SLOWER ¥oToOR 2 7 0rt-% @ £1)
1% ¥O3 | GMC=-1000930¢C BLOWER %aTor C FEoFE=9 ¢ (13
20 ®04| GMC-1000900D BLOWER MOTOR D %G PE=8 p 1)
21 - SH=A0E1542=C0 SEACSW MPXT.25 L=15 .04 86| EM=0082013=-5C -
«  |SK-90R2013-5¢C SCAEW M3 =20 A, 04784 oYnoanr M8 L=20 (&)
22 WS-0820002=-Kk5 SPRAING WASHER 3.2X15.6X72 N=29%n=3 B 2X15.8x2 - t4)
23 WP-08512146-5C NASHER B_.5%X15.0x1.2 ES1n*? B.5X1Bx1.2 £e)
F GMC~-1300%0A0 TP COVER ASNM, aAnI=y FT (1)
25 smC-10004009 FILTER ELZMENT FINT= TLauk €13
2& He=s010020-04 KUT MIXI.5 an?ITF MY¥10.5 131 fed
27 WP=3323531=5C WASHER T_2x7x0.5 i E9T=n~2 2x7x9.5% (%)
F1] * Se=-a040202=TP SCREW m4xD.7 Lu=i 8 DLJEL|SH-40L0R0CT-58 -
. SE=-L040%01~5% SCREY ®M& L=% A DLFB&| a2y MAXD.T L=E &)
29 WE-0417002=-kkW SORING WASHER &,.1Xa.9X1 N*37*n™3 & 156 9x1_0 (%]
A0 WP=DLIDE0T~5E wASHER ML E5I™n™a IN“STH ™s (&)
59 GHE=100010A0 FILTER 20X asw, I D= ENHOL OF (1)
_%g SH-D04452T=68  ISCREW M& L=45 e, aYnIatLr MA L=4S (L)
b WP=0851001=58 WAEWER E3Y%A%3 IR *TN K& (8}
14 GHC=10C12000 WACUUM MATESTAL SETTEN RASE RSE1A4Y U=Fond (1)
15 W5-J421210~2 EFRING WASHIR S.2X11.4X1,.2 N=39~0~2 B, 2X7%1.46X1.2 (&)
.11 NM=aDA0001=8¢E NUT %5 g¥nZIIr M 141 (&)
- 14 GMC-13007002 METAL FITTINGS 4778 bintas (2)
32 tM-1030401-58 §EAEW M3 L=} " 2335~ Y0 5 L=dA 1)
19 GST1TI=1TA=0C1 VACUU™ CONTEROL ALATE p=4l=-4L ¥¥-pIOT I (1
&0 35112-1%4-000 Ivaguu™ Hase N*8l=La=1 1)
Hote(3EE2) ®01.....For 3-phase 200V,220V =H 200V, 220V
#02.....Fpr 3-phasze 330V =H3B80VH
#03.....Fpr 1-phage 220V HF2Z200VH
#0d4. ....Fpr 1-phase 240V BH240VH

From the library of: Superior SEWEP Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Ne Page Hai Fart bz Page Fat Part Mo Fage Ret Part Ne Page  He
il L} L] k-1 ] | L] a8 L} Mo am [ ] Pa
G009 -141-300 12 &3 31 11=-1451=000 & 15 G54~ 14T1=-000 i 24
aT-0a00&CY=aF T 3 8302%=-151-000 MY | e3132-141-000 H ) &5002-161-0as 1+ 34
2241 ¥=232-000 2 12 S5008=-141=-000 1 &1 51 13=141=000 5 5 GEI0%=141=-J40 & 8
art1s=Tr1=00C 12 L ¥ &5004~=181~-200C @ W2 851 3e=141=000 & 70 GAD04~141=040 T T4
ER2Y1=-284-240=-2 12 8 E500%-181-002 4 L 4| 51 34=-141-000 5 &1 E5800%=151=040 1% L1
E3004=-141-000 r s §35119=-141-000 & - G4004-151=0a8 & 30
G5007=-181-000 [ 4 1 BES10a=141=000 ¢ 51 Sa037=-141-0a8 19 2%
F2104-5%4-800 14 23 6500%=151-000 P O3 |85118-181-000 & 1a Ga008=181=340 T |
BTI0T=-55%=900 14 24 G330%=181=00C 2 5V |asied=141-000 & =1 [564039-1461=0a0 12 &
B2118-535-200=-4 18 27 |63010-141-000 2 &S |eyrie=1e1-000 £ 83  |gaB10-141-040 14 8

s2120=-5%9=C00 18 i G5011=-181-000C T A0 |s%1&T=181=000 [ & GA011-161-04A0 " %

pas023=55%-008 14 1P Gi012-1a1=-300 | v 251 r1=135=000 248 ig SAEQ12=141=000 1% &
2A028=-35%=-804 14 L} E5014=151-000 ¥ 8 |gs ri-13s-00G0 26 40 S&01%=141=0a0 r N
34042-555-800 14 14 53015=141=000 2 B0 |gstra-134-000 2& 1% SA014=-141=0a0 s 22
PATLZ-55%-200D 1% [ G5014=151=000 T &Y |gs201=-141=000 . 2% E5015=161=040 1. 19
24608 1=-55%=0800 14 T G501 7=181-000 r 1) E3202=141=-000 L 1= al1a=141=040 1% 74
palaI-35%-500 1a % ES018-141-000  § " G528%=141-=00C £l 7 GAD1IT=141=040 e 20
B&0LY-355-800 16 4L | E3019-150-000 81 E3234-181-000 2 14 fesdig-1gi-0a0 1% 21
BADLY=555=80C L F I T G3910-141=-000 I &% |gi23%-1s1=000 T 1% SAT19-151=-040 1= M
35043355800 24 15 |Es021-161-0G0 ? Fi-1]g9204-141-200 * 43 |ce020-141-0A0 T Y
Pa&AT2-35%=C00 T &l 55051-141-200  ; ¥ |s3208=1281=-3G0 E ik SH132=116=000 1?2 52
BEEZY-TAT1=L0A § 50 a3052=-181=700 I ls |e5207-141=820 3T A3-1 | SAN05-152-200 1% 18
AE25=-TA1=-COA 14 yr E5053=181=-0C0 S E SRrOr=-141=300 i Fu GANDT=150-000 1% 15
SEEZT=-TaAT=-COB L i 14 503L=-8Y =308 T L] 55208=-181=-200 - & c&81%=15C=-000 & L

a50%%-181-200 14 GI20%=161=-040 E %
GI0%4=141=000 ? 7 lgs209-181-200 ] 5

EATIO=L5 =000 1% L9 G50%T=-18%-00C 2 14 G5210=-141-0080 ® T HA=-1090800-00 4 ha
EBTAO=6%2=P0C 1 31 6305%=-101=00C ? - G5211=181=200 L & HA=0000800=10 2 M
ERals=60%=-000 2 T a5059=-151-000 4 9 G521 7=1p1=000 5 19 wA=3007e00=00 & 18
£9411-501-000 20 14 |si0s0-189-000 221 Es213-161-200 3 9 | WA-00G7TO0-00 & 47
ERa2A=-TO1=-200 24 § G5081=181-000 & 19 S 214-141-040 . N HA=0007T00=00 & 5B
ERaZH=T01=-000 24 & Asae2=141-000 i 2 a%?1e=101=000 ® 12 WA=000T7400=00 12 |
EFada=-FO01=-000 i 19 gE0a%=151-000 ¥ 3 G521%=181=000 g 13 HA=O00T7900=00 24 R
ERL29=-252=000 i 51 G506S-181=0a0 ? 17 a5a=141=000 [ ST ! HA=-0DORIO0=-00 g2 A0
EFaIE=252=000 i [ GHOAS=181=000 4 LE | G5251=141=000 T &7 KA=0008200=00 & 7o
EP6T2-252-£00 22 5 |6s8e9-te1-000 ? B |gs2ul-1m1-000 10 71 HA=0008200=00 14 41
ER&1R=-252=0H00 24 FE GEOr0=-161-000 7 L B5253=161=000 13 7z HE=0002%00=00 i L1
EP813-252-€00 24 24 |65GT1-141-000 2 P lg82%4-141-500 10 55 | MC-0008100-00 T 4
E9&Tr=052=00N 14 0 SA0T2=161=000 L @1 65235-141-090 10 63 HE=001%900=00 1 22
a5101=-141=-0400 L &9 CS2%A=VTR1=000 0. =9 HE=OR194800=00 it R |

G3102-141-000 § 8 G3257-181-000 10 73 | ®c=0015900=-00 F O 1

F1a14=-003=-000 W 13 |65103=-141=-000 & "0 |gy23E-141-000 19 s¢ |WC-01081035-00 1 .
65103=-141-000 & &% ms39-151-000 12 55 we=0112010-10 1 3

3T 04=-161=-000 & L1 53102=161=000 10 g RC=-017120%0=T0 ik ?

GaL-01511000 14 11 GYIDE=-141=000 & &k E3333=-141-000 G 4 A HC=0114048-20 i
GAS=11154000 19 58 |Ge5105-141=000 @ o3 legsrne-141=-000 10 15 WC=-0113033=20 w n
GEC-D2817000 14 2% G510%=141-232 & &% |5533%5-181-000 17 = sC=-3917010=10 27 a8
sac-02421000 1k 3% |GS10s=1e1-00C & &3 |g310e=181-00C £ S % | #C=-0117T510=10 I &
SEC-07a2%038 16 27 |6510e-141-20C0 & &3 |s3337-%61-00C m =3 #C=-0117022-10 32
EIn=-037431200 14 L YA Y=-14Y=-000 [ L | %3 308=1738=-300 15 7 =C-97320V0=-2F0 4] L )
FE2=01T91000 14 L] GE1aF=-14=000 & b E5134=-141=-560 1 82 #8=-000129C-00 & ES
sEe=-0171%000 s &1 25108=Y51=000 & v 63 139=141=000 i L% HE=3001200=-00 o &3
E3T-0%715%300 s 13 GY108-141-030 L b i) 553180=161=000 12 53 #F=0003205=-00 18 52
EaR-C190%300 14 &3 |a510%=141-000 & 51 |lesnr-141-300 10 & EF=-0011120-00 M 13
cIg-01 803340 28 11 31 10=161=000 & 5% lss¥12-141-20C 12 3 EF-0014004=00 m 1
SCT=-02594000 19 33 |55111-141=000 & TT [65313=161=007 10 14 WF=0021110=08 L TS
GCT=-02204300 14 H 51 12=-141-0400 . + 1% G5¥1é=181-00C 1o 1% HF=3022110-00 18 (1]
GES-01022300 13 &7 F5113=141=000 1 " 4%5315=141=000 $7 35 HE=-0005205-00 15 g |
SES=01030000 2 54 GYVIE=141=000 [ & Jesie=181=30¢C 13 4 HE-0214800=-00 1
GuPr-33524200 & 1 G5 11L=14a1=300 [ aT 3151 =141=000 12 L] H5=001%&600=00 &d 30
sHP-01524000 12 i3 GI115=141-000 & ¥ |asds2-161-00C 12 10 ®E-0020800-00 % %2
EmC=-1000%040 T8 -3 | ES118=-14Y=000 & 12 G535 3=-141-000 12 11 Hg=2023105-00 20 12
SMC=10001584 24 1 G511 7=1861 =040 O |esdSi-te1-0al 12 L HG-0024T0G-00 M 1
EMC=10001004 14 i ES1IE=141 =000 & b 1) G3189=141=30C 12 24 HG=0024500=-00 0 L]
SmC-1000108¢C 26 | §3119=-161-200 ¢« 5% |gs3sb-1s1-00C 12 13 He=00260600-00 e 15
EEC=-1000108% 14 & |ES120-161-000 $ &0 |eS5341-141-000 12 2z HG-702T100=-00 i 11
SMC-13004300 24 4.3 B3 1 7V=141=000 & &l GYYa2=181=-000 12 & s2t=-3027200=008 2L 2
EMC-1000%040 28 M |s¥111=187-000 & 3 |g3lad-1s1-000 12 N WE=-2561501-03 S 31
Emc-1000T000 F1 3r si2d-161-0L0 & ) E33ad=181=-200 12 19 HE=2983507=01 i ir
Emc-10208020 4 5 %42 1=-141-000 ¢ 17 les3es-141-000 12 T ®E-2%63501-08 L F ]
EwC-10009304 28 17 31 24=-147=-D00 4 14 3401 =-181-000 12 33 SL-23435%07-0% bt L)
SMC=10009308 24 14 je512d=181=000 & 12 |[g5402-181=000 12 3s HE=2ATZOVY1-2P 7 n
SMC-1000900C 28 L] 23129=141-000 & T E3540Y=181=000 12 rd HE=24T2011=2® Qi b |
&R{-1000%00 26 10 |e3V24=181-000 3 T esa0e=181-000 12 30 |mE-2038100-30 0! 9
emC-10010000 25 1 63127+ 161=-000 “ & [6545%-181-040 12 29 He=-0038100-70 22 [}
ERC-10011040 18 7 G5127=141=000 & 3 |eSe0sa=1a1-0010 12 42 HE=00%3101-00 22 &
GMC=10012040 24 ] 5Y128=181=000 ] 20 Gie0B-181=000 12 =23 Ae=0044100-10 18 37
&5091-141-000 § (1] G531 29=-161-000 ] 9 G5439=161=-000 12 £3 HE=0048600=30 14 35
65002-161-000 4 &Y 65130-1461-000 L] 11 353410=-161=-300 18 T4 HE=0045900-04 FI 11

From the library of: S_upf.p'or_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Mo Pags  Ref Part Mo Page Aol Pari No_ Page  Rel Part Ne Page Ret
1 ] N He 'Y ] R M Y n L) Al n e
ME=-00L5900-0a 26 V& Ww=SF18§12-28 1 10 | mES21-141-0AC 1% 3 PJ=-0550540~-01 w12
WE=-0045900-00C L A Mi=SF1EE12=28 18 N WES22-141-0a0 19 5 PI=0545240-MN 14 [
HE=006%100=210 £k ] Hu=SFPT1EE12=4E Lk ] L MES2Y=141=0a0 18 T Fi=3090051=01 14 2=1
WE~-0Dat1100-20 26 30 | we-3000100-00 28 13 | mAs01=-141=040 22 1 PJ=3090052-01 14 §=1
HE=-0081100-40 wx 1 Hi=-0001200-00 10 23 | mes02-141-0a0 b 1 PL=03D0142-kH A M
ME=0081100=-T70 4 29 W1=0001900-00 12 22 | mAAD%-141-3a] 2% 2 Av=0351010=A0 14 1
RE=0071704=-00 T a2 W1=000%430-00 18 &8 | mBadi-141-Da0 26 18 Fi=1505010=-a0 14 4
HE=-30Ts000-40 £ 33 Wi=00084900-00 % LT mEE0E-141-0AC & 20
sE=-0CTA000-60 2z ? w1-0039300-0¢ 13 43 | m#ade-141-0a0 2 1
me=00F&00C0-90 k) i Wi=3010803=-CC T 2k =580 -110-008 23 3 R=-2800002-x0 L {- S
mE=0Y24000-40 23 1 WI=0011105-00 22 7 | m9st12-110-200 21 35 #E=-2250000-a0 1% s
WE=01FI500-30 13 &k WE=0011230-00 29 4 | m9al¥-110-000 11 4l 2E-0420005~«D r s
wx -0V 71 500~-70 1% &b wa-30115860-00 i 3 |mea3y-110-00C 18 &9 E-0400000-uC [T
HE=31 FA200-%0 & mn AE=3011420-0a 1% & =941 -110=-000 20 1& FE=-0LD0D0C~-a0 & LR
ME=01T&Z201=-5¢ Ie &Q WE=0011400=-0¢C 18 (¥ m9s T9=110-D50 2L L] RE~-Ja00000=xC 10 Ty
HE=3174201-%0 & 11 WE=0311500-0¢ 158 4 EI701=141=000 F 1 E{=0700000-x0 & it
WE=01847200-60 F T § | nE=0011600-00 2 I RE-OT00000-x0 & 10
WE-019400C-20 FT R AE-0R00000~-%0 10 g
WK=019730C~00 2. Ma NM=4032070-02 24 28 RE=CP00000=x0 L] 1
HE=0243000-40 14 & mal=15040000 2 r3 MM=ADTO00T-m2 14 17 RE=-0900000=-k0 L] 4
HE=T243000-00 Fo{ T | mAal=15040008 12 L NM=&030001-RT 2 & RE-0900000=-%0 19 &k
wL=0000500-00 e 0 mk0=11 108800 [ 55 |'wm-ga3Ingot-sc 149 5 RE=0%01110=0 18 ¥
wi=0000800~-00 4 L] mA0=11704n00 12 22 | §m=4030001=-5C L |- in RO=0LR190%=00 Ao e
wL=0009100=00 FiF 4 1 mag=11ad2nd0 F Tr Ne=5030001-5C Tl [
wL=0012200-00 it mAO=114C2N00 & 84 | wm=a035001-5C s 7%
WL =-0012300-00 b I L “a0-11402u00 & 10 |wm-a030001-5C 20 23 §8=-1030003-00 ¢ 1
ML=0012400-00 T 13 "40=11402NC00 & 57 |wm-4030001-5C 23 2% $R=1040003=00 & N
HL=0012700=00 2?7 17 | mapet11822800 10 28 | um-4010002-5C a y | s8=1120002-00 ' &
ML=0013500-00 T2 s ®Rap=11802800 L T 1 NE=5040001-5C 1% 11 Sa=1120002=-00 | 11
AL=-0032800-00 i wi0-12502300 14 50 |ww-s0&DDDT1-5C W 10 s8-1120002-00 10 &0
WL=0C45200=00 2 S | wi0=12%03000 14 54 | wm-s040001-5¢ 15 53 §8-7130001-00 LI 1
WL=0051400~-00 rr I MAO=12504000 168 53 | NM=4040002-5F 2 14 SE=F1300M =00 L ¥
HL=0054500-00 22 2?7 nAG=12%18000 16 %6 | Nm=80400D2-SE . N §o~2550211-35r a1
WL=0058600-00 17 N HAO=51%01004 T4 39 | um-a040002-35€ 2. I T¥=5482000=5¢ 12 40
Wi, =0054%00=00 7 18 MAD=91401000 18 14 | yM-a0L0002-5% 2 86 | SL=e030AET=%T K kb=
HL=0037800~02 & 18 MAO=51503090 2 Té [mm-4D400D2-52 & 15=1|SL=a0306B1=-8F 1 53
HL=O0037800=03 [ 4 13 MAO=51503000 10 30 WM=5040002=5E L LT SL=&CADaRY=-5C 14 1
HL=0040200=-00 24 L “a0=-31508200 14 ? | NM=4040002-5¢ & BD SL=40308%1-5¢ 14 s
WL=-0080300-00 i) 2 qAG=T20UYI00 P TG |wM=-s5040002-3SE 18- 40 SL-4030691-5C 18 4
WL=00&0&00=00 21 14 | mar-g1283000 12 AT | wm=40&0003-5C 2 41 | SL=4D30&VI-SC 18 1s
ML=-0080500-C0 2 PAT=80113T00 te 20 |ww=s043212-5E t4 18 SL=e030e71=5¢C M M
nL=00460800-01 P N sAT=-00159T02 & & |wm-4030002-5F & T3 SL-4030091-5¢C 12 &)
Wa-000050C-00 LT Miv=02140a00 18 27 |ww=-4230002-58 10 ) SL-4030871-5C 12 4r
an=0301800~30 110 20 “ap=025010a8 14 17 | wm-4050002-5% 13 &2 IL=-4030E2~5C T N
nE=-J00%200-10 L 1] 2 =R F=0FIQTSTC 18 14 wM=a0aDC0T=5¢C [4 1| SL=L030881=-5F it 1%
HN=J001£00-00 12 14 Baf=-02503000 14 18 | ym-4040001-SE & 24 SL=40310%81-5T F o T
We=1ALIPGC-12 14 ‘e aAl=-02%04000 16 %8 | ww=-4050001-3€ a4 34 SL=a011281=5F 3 10
WP=2M2IPEC~1T a6 M mAr=0290%300 14 6 | ww-s040001-5E za 34 |SL-a021201-5C 12 10
WR=001T01C0=-10 21 AT MA=02508200 1% 31 | w==s040003-35% A 1% SL=40320%1=5¢ 1" 4
Wl=0017010-32 & S ) wAl=025075A0 18 30 | smM=4D43003-3E & 9 SL-4d408691-5C 12 1s
HE=J01T7010=-30 2k 12 HAL =0 2907000-4 14 13 WN=4040003-5¢ 12 Ty SL=4D&Y2RY-8( 18 11
WR=0D17012-20 it 33 “Te=4&0vIwW00 ? 1 NW-a030001-5C 12 ad  |SL=&N&TER1-SC 13 &3
WR=001T015-12 5 - 1 H1201=141=000 18 20 | Nm=4030001-%¢ 2 26 (sL=alatéRV=SC 15 5
Wa=-0017015-30 gd &3 "1005=141~a0C 18 57 | w®=-a030001-3E 4 11 SL=s0a1881-5# 12
Wa=3017013-12 - O 210 =141-880 18 &0 |wm-pOBECO01-5¢ 1 34 |§==1035401-3N S £
WR=-0017013-20 22 55 R101C=141-000 1% ¥ | mm-s030001-3E f2a 3r |s==1030801-3%n s M
HE=001T0IS-102 F L 1 #1031 2-141-030 14 18 | sm-a0t0007-3E & s |sm-1040820-5C F S 1Y
wk=00V7047-20 2 2 J1k=140=-500 18 1% | we-g080002-5% & 8% |§e=1049200-3F r &)
WR=001FOLT=30 1 LE | 11215=141=000 14 8 NE=40R0DCF=5E & 2y iw=33r0E01=3u & T=1
=001 70%1=20 e L S1014=Y4%=002 18 ir aE=-glsI00E-1E i | fw=LO305CT-5% 12 L1
ue=001T002-10 2 A 101 F=-141-000 11 ? | wm=aDE3032-5E 12 13 Li==4D30a01-51L LR
un=-003%012-10 ma *1020=-141-00C 12 77 | wm=-$1s80G21-5C 2 &% [1==LD)V4CY-m2 11 |
WR=0035023-10 T 3 mpO01-941-000 23 % | wm=g41460001-5¢C 12 39 %4 0X1401-32 W
HE=3019033=10 rr i wESON=T4kT=Rald iv 1 NI-&T110310-37 18 27 §9=40352C1-5n & 1
wE=00820719=30C £k W EES0i=1&1=240 19 £ Ni=3140570=5F T4 i {E=i0LI&DT1=-58 14 12
aR=007%113-20 1z aw PESOA=14T=0A0 T3 13 | ws-8820313-5P 71y |S5w=&0a0B01-%n P n
HR=-00T5255-20 i N nES0R=T41=pa0 8 £ ] im-4040801-50 ¢ 18
WE=0132015-30 22 5 mis05=141-000 15 39 IM=a042501-5N8 3 1
HE=01}204T=-20 s 1] mAS0A=1&T=-040 15 Th Fa=1000501=00 ] L im=903Ca02=-TP | 13
nR=0139022-1C W MES0R=149-0a0 1 & | pa=1201301-30 12 20 |Im=4030402-TF F R {1
HR=013904 =20 2 ir BRI 1=141=04a0 19 r Pa=-1533001-22 13 Yk =40 %0402=-TP b 1%
HT=00064600-00 2 {9 PAST 2=14=0u40 19 2 | ra-2009502-00 & 7 |Im=8030402-TF B 14
HT=00074600=08 23 11 ERL1Y=1&T1=0a0 19 ¥ Pa=300250%-a0 18 L im=50%0a02-TP 12 L
wT-0008320-38 22 1% | mASta-Van-dad 19 13 | pa-z01500%=-20 19 77 |5%-8035402-TP 12 2
WY=002053C0-00 n 13 S 4=-1it=0ul 19 10 | ee-1a5010-C2 1% te |ER=-40%080%-1P 4 L
HT=-0023502=00 24 19 mMAYVA=141=040 19 12 FE=01%1010=-00 15 Fi |VE=-40%0832-=TP i 4
WT=2Re0010=PL 2k 11 mEST1T=1&1=0al 19 11 Pr=-0%52025-30 1L 5 in=p030802-TP & Ei
Wu=2003550-00 2 a1 HAS1a=141=0a0 T4 L PI=0325140-31 1L L iR=a030302=-TP ] [
wy=3000603-0C 1 4 H§519=-141-0a0 1% 6 pi-032%240-01 1% p=1|in=-6030802=-Tp i 4

From the library of: Superior Sgww Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 8l
Part Mo, Bage Bel Pgrt ban Pags Wl Part Mo Page Bef Part Mo Pags Ral
an N Ne a8 R M an e as A Ne

sn=6031002~1P @ 17 | sm=-3061007-TP T 18 |wi-0310002-xe z 2
sW-s031002-7# & BT Qgm-9051553-30 & 44 |WE=0310007-xm & 17
Sn=-6031002-7r¢ f 40 lgm=-905155)=5P 4 &% |wi=0410002-x5 & 12
Sm-5031502-TP 10 % |sm-9084523-5K 26 32 |ws-0410002-x5 & 22
§H=-s031302-1# LL 3 | sm-9082013-5¢ 28 21 |wS=2410002-u3 & 32
sm=-4032002-1P 2 7" |sm-90%202%-3¢C 18 44 |wS-0410002-u5% L 52
Sm-4032002-TP £ Bk IM=7084033=5E & #% |is=0410002-x5 & TS
sM-4032002-T# & B2 lgm=00R6033-3E & 42 |ve8-0410002-x% & 22
Sm=6032002-10 § 33 |3m-9083013-5E 10 17 |wi=3410002-15 5 2%
SH=50L0802=-TP ¢ 30 |ss-s50s0310-3P 14 Y |w$-0410002-25 & 3%
SM=-4040802-TP ? ar EL=5121220=1TP 18 14 Wi=0&10002-k% & 3]
sa-50&a0002-T0 ¥ T} lss-r110340-3F 14 15 |WS=0411002-x8 2 35
SA=-4040802-TP ? 8% |ss=r1107sD-TP 14 51 |ds=0&11002-xn 15 12
sm-4040802=10 & 13 lss-r111120-36 14 &b |W§=0411002-«8 18 5&
Sm=p0a0a02=-TP 1% L EE=-T151210=-5P % ir Wi=0&11207-EN 26 239
sH-5040402-1P 19 26 |55-9145%30=4p 14 ? |es-De11022-5% 16 1%
Sm=-aD40e02-10 12 1 S$T-3040851-53% 15 23 |us=04st0a0-xe 10 £
sm-5040802-10 10 52 Wi-04a51040-x# 16 52
su=50L08E0F=TP g LF WE=0%10002-k% & i
SH=-4040802=-T® T a2 Wr=3320503=-5¢C 1% 17 Wi=0%10002-k5 & (5 ]
Em-alaCaD2=-T10 & L) WE=0170500=5E ) 5 Wi=2510002-k5 & &7
Sm-5040802=10 & 3 | SF=0320%00=51E 2 19 WE=0%10002-E5 & &1
SE=&08C802=TPF & L1 WPr=0120500=-5F ) 1] d5=0510002=% ] 34
sm-a040802=1F & i1 wP=0120500=5E | 51 Ei=0510000 =% & 39
sM-3040802=-TP & 3 WP=0120500=-21 2 T Wi=0%10002=-K5% & &S
sM-40L0802-TF T8 lue-0320500-%E & &% |9s=-0510072-x% a 52
SR=8040B02=TP I8 28 |ur-0320%00-81 & At |wi-0%90002-k% 5 E&
SM=a0K1202=4P P 19 wr=3320503-5F [ L HE=0%510000=x1 = 2
SM=4041202=40 & e W= 20500=5E M 58 Wi=0310002=x5 B 23
in-6041602-7F 4 2 Jup-p320%00-51 2 41 |wi-DYV0002~KS & 4%
SH=50618402=TP & 51 WR=033A500-3 12 7 WE=0%10002=-i2 o 1 A} |
IM=460814602=TP 8 24 WE=0320500-8F 10 44 |WS=0%10002=k5 1 Ve
SH-5042002-TP i 5y WP=0320500=5%F iz ’ WE=0510002-K5 g P
sH=4042002=1P B 3% |ypapi29801=%c 14 » |WE=0521010-2F 14 35
SM=-8042502-TP iy th WP=NTI2ES0T=8E 1% 4p [WE-0810002-K% T
SM=AD42502=TP 4 49 WP=0%20801~5¢C af  pr  [WE=0410002-kS L 12
SH=b042302=-TP Ww N WB=ATI0CA1=50 34 37 |WE=0810002=k5 4 P&
SN-4042502-10 T 1% WP=0110500=nE v g [We=0610002-k3 4 10
EM=4041202=-TP & L WP=0130501=-48 14 18 WE=0a10002-25 A 34
sM-h051002=-TP 2 r We=0L3RRA~5E 2 1i |ws=Det0002-x3 e 32
LM=5051002=T8 A 10 P=0LIDA0G=5 ? rr  |WE=J821210-x@ 24  I5
Sm=-a051002-TP % 2k dP=NL10E0A=8F £ 27 |wi=D63501310=xF 15 5
Sm-60351002-T0 8 i W=l YOAD0=5E s 21 |wsi-0820002-kn 12 &5
su=4051002=1¢ 10 80 | ja.neuomoo-st s 2s |ws-0%20002-¢n 13 &S
sE=-8031202-1P 4 af Er=0LINENT-CF 1 a3  [#5=D%20002=n3 & [ £ 4
SA~§0312010-10 L 40 T I TR e L e T s 11 r w3~0820002-x5 & s
Su-8051202=10 & TA Wr=0430801-5C 13 1' |WS-0RFOCO2-2% T 27
SA=8031202=-TF ] 38 R=AL 550150 11 53 Wi-0Ar0092-a5 o ] =)
IN=-4051202-10 & 51 bye-dadnsgi-yr 24 30 |w8-2920007-x3 i I3
SH=8031202=TP § AW WP ILE0EN =S ? i |vi-0=20002-x%S 1 1.
$A-§031202~-1# 12 17 e gis0501-38 1 32 [w3-0820002-xs 1 1
TR-4051552-40 LR B iy 14 1y |¥3-0820002-x1 " B&
SH=a052302~5P & M e jingESi-F 14 §3 |Wi=0820002-x% 12 Ta
SH-6052502~5» s &8 s gesgsnn-se ¢ &3 |es-2820002-xs 28 22
$M-4092582-12 & 5% | sen3soncaess ¢ sy |ws-1020002-xx ER
s ek T S O 0TI T & W7

SM-6059552-1P 10 1 Liss B

sn-s0epm02-te 10y [5IORSORASCEE & 3

Em=AnETODZ=TH & : | WP=0%550800=5¢ 19 74

SR-604B6032-TF A L P T T 12 1%

SH-60815L2=CF 28 N o nsrigie-se 0 14 &3

SE-a0ANSSd=P & 20 Wh=04651031-30 14 L]

se=-40AY55E=3F 10 1) dB=0451001-58 s i

SA-4082002-9% ' 1 LD . aici001-30 > s

SH-ED83002-5F 10 75 |oa.5ustp01-se y

SA-508TO0L=-TN 16 a3 EP=0451091-51 12 L]

sM-8102502-1# 2 & lup-nastaDT-%E 1% 5

SR-5860352-T2 & B o nrsisre-sa 18 &

SH-3040302-1 & 13 leeagsetadi-sc 12 4

S®-304030L-TP -l T IS T 1T b

SA-3040503-10 & 4 lusegas1200-5¢6 29

§R-B040502-18 & 30 lys-gesr200-sE 3 W

SR=8060802-TF V1 V2 | a.gas1200-3 10, 85

SA-B040002-TF W2 23 fye.p8S1700-5E 10 9

se-8040802-10 b 13 lue-grsi2ie-se 28 2}

SR=0041012-TH b 42 lee1052301-5¢C 2 n

SH=9047012=1F ] &7 W¥S=0310002=KN 19 5

SH-B031552-4P 6 % lyg-0310002-¢n 13 70

SH=3060e02-TF' 10 58 lu3.0310002-48 20 ¢

From the library of: SuperigﬁSewing Machine & Supply LLC






